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Thursday 10/24/74 

11:25 Mr. Casselman brought Paul Kriendler (Counsel to 
the Special Prosecutor) and Richard Davis (Associate 
Special Prosecutor) to serve subpoenas on Mr. Buchen. 

(Copies have been placed in the Special Prosecutor's 
file; Mr. Casselman has the original and several copies. 

Meeting 
10/24/74 
11:25 a. m. 

Digitized from Box 61 of the Philip Buchen Files at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



WATERGATE SPECIAL PROSECUTION FORCE 
United States Department of Justice 

f425 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 

Philip W. Buchen, Esq. 
Counsel to the President 
The White House 
Washington, D.C. 

Dear Mr. Buchen: 

October 24, 1974 

We today have served upon you eight subpoenas 
requiring production of various materials before 
the grand jury. While in recent weeks you and your 
office have been most cooperative in dealing with 
the various issues relating to these documents, as 
well as in producing materials for the Watergate 
trial, we feel that the service of these subpoenas 
is now the most effective way to assure the grand 
jury's access to those materials necessary for 
their inquiries. We understand, of course, that 
these subpoenas call for the production of a number 
of documents and tapes and, if any problems develop 
in meeting the various return dates, we assure you 
that we will be reasonable in consenting to any 
necessary extensions to allow a thorough search 
for all the materials. Additionally, we will, of 
course, be happy to provide any desired assistance 
to you and Mr. Miller to enable compliance. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. a &nceftni 
~ ,j \\'tJ 

HE RY s. RU I JR. 
De uty Special Prosecutor 

cc: Herbert J. Miller, Esq. 
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GRANO JURY 

Wniteb ibtates 119istrict <!tourt 
For the District or Columbia 

THE UNITED STATES 
1'8. 

................... -19.@ ... P.9~ ......... ···········----.-············ .............. . 

REPORT TO UNITED STATES DISTRICT 
COURTHOUSE 
Between .'Id Street and .John Marshall Place 
and on Constitution Avenue NW. 
ROOM 6403 

Washington, D. C. 

To : . _______ ... .P.hilip ... w ....... B.uchen ___________________________________________________________________________ ... _________ ------------·-.. ______ _ 

........ _________ .. CQ~P-~.i --~ ---~~---~;:~~µ-~-~ ...................... ______________ ........................................ ______ ........ . 

You are hereby commanded to attend before the Grand Jury of said Court on ................. : ................... . 

the ....... 6.th_. day of .... N.QY~---···········-• 19 .. 1:l., at ........ l~_;_Q_Q __ ................ o'clock .. A .... M., to testify 
on behalf of the United States, and not depart the Court without leave of the Court or District Attorney., 
and to !J~ing with you the materials in the attached l.ist. 

ff LT.NESS: Tlie Honorable George L. Hart , Chief Judge of said Court, this 

.................. 2.4:t.h ..... day of ....... 0.9.t9.Q~.L ................. , 19.}.~--

.. LEON .. JAH.Q~U ........................... ---·-···---·-·-···· 
Special Prosecutor 

Attorney for .... :tb.e.JJ.ni:teiL.S.~t~.$. ................ . By 

Fonn No. U8A•9X•l8' (Rev. 7·1-7.f) DOJ-

JAMES F. DAVEY, Clerk . 

• 
Dep~ty Clerk. 
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1. All tape~ and other electronic and/or mechanical 
recordings or reproductions and any other memoranda, 
papers, transcripts and other writings relating to the 
following conversations which reflect communications 
involving the FBI wiretap project in operation from 
May, 1969, until February, 1971, matters overheard in 
the course of that project, the existence, location, 
cqntent .or disposition of any records relating to ~this 

. ~iretap project I and/or a dispute between the White 
House and FBI Directo~ J. Edgar Hoover: 

a. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon· with Messrs. 
Mitchell and Ehrlichman at approximately 3:45 p.m. 
on June 15, 1971; 

b. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Messrs. 
Kissinger, Ehrlichman and Haldeman at approximately 
5:20 p.m. on June 17, 197li 

c. Telephone conversation between Richard M. 
Nixon and Mr. Mitchell at approximately 5:50 p.m. 
on June 29, 1971; 

d. Meetings of Richard M. Nixon with Mr. Mitchell 
from approximately 2:55 p.m. to 3:07 p.m., and from 
approximately 5:15 p.m. to 6:33 p.m. on June 30, 1971; 

e. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Messrs. Mitchell, 
Haldeman and Ehrlichman at approximately 11:00 a.m. on 
July 6, 1971; 

.f. .Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Messrs. 
Haldeman and Ehrlichman on July 9, 1971; 

9. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Messrs. Haldeman, 
Ehrlichman and Miss Woods on July 10, 1971; 

h. Meeting between Mr. Ehrlichman and Mr. Mardian 
at approximately 8:15 a.m. on July 12, 1971; 

I 
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i. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Messrs. 
Haldeman, Ehrlichman and Mardian at approximately 
11:00 a.m. on July 12, 1?71; 

. . . 
j. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Mr. 

Ehrlichman at approximately 11:15 a.m .. on July 20, 
1971; 

k. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Mr. Ehrlichman 
on August 11, 1971; 

l~ Telephone conversation between Richard M. 
Nixon and Mr. Mitchell at approximately noon on 
·october 4, 1971. 

m. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Messrs. Mitchell 
and Ehrlichman at approximately 10:00 a.m. on October 
8, 1971; 

n. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Mr. Ehrlichman 
at approximately 12:00 on October 25, 1971; 

o. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Mr. Ehrlichman 
at approximately 4:30 p.m. on November 2, 1971. 

2. All records which are part of.the files of H. R. 
Haldeman and Richard M. Nixon which relate to communi­
cations from J. Edgar Hoover in October or November, 
.1971 concerning the removal from FBI files of records 
relating to wiretaps operated by the FBI from May, 1969 
to February, 1971 at White House request. 

3. All tapes and other electronic and/or mechanical 
recordings or reproductions and any other memoranda, 
papers, transcripts and other writings relating to the 
following conversations which reflect communications 
involving the appointment of L. Patrick Gray as Director 
of the FBI, the testimony of L. Patrict Gray, III in 

.· 

•• ~·-·- - - j,_Jt_~ ... 

.> 



. ~ -. _·._;. •.. :.:,:--:. 

3 -

• his confirmation hearings before the Senate Judiciary 
Committee in February and March, 1973, the FBI's oper­
ation of wiretaps at the direction of the White House, 
and/or the article in the March 5, 1973, issue of 
Time .Magazine referring to White House directed elec­
tronic surveillance: 

··a.· Telephone·· conversation between Richard M. 
Nixon and Mr. Ehrlichman from 4:10 to 4:15 p.m. on 
January 9, 1973; 

b. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Mr. Ehrlichman 
from.4:50 to 5:43 p.m. on February 15, 1973; 

c. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon, Mr. Ehrlichman, 
and Mr. Gray from 9:08 to 9:38 a.m. on February 16, 
1973; .. 

d. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Mr. Ehrlichman 
£rom 9:35 to 10:05 a.m. on February 23, 1973; 

e. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with Mr. Kleindienst 
from 10:08 to 10:52 a.m. on February 23, 1974; 

f. Meeting of Richard M. Nixon with ?Jl'x. Ehrlichman 
from 2:48 to 3:40 p.m. on February 27, 1973; 

g. Meetings of Richard M. Nixon with Mr. Dean 
on March 1, 1973, at (1) 9:18 to 9:46 a.m., (2) 10:36 
to 10: 4 4 a .m., ( 3) 1: 06 to 1: 14 p .m.; 

. . 
· h. Telephone conversations of Richard M. Nixon 

with Mr. Kleindienst on March 1, 1973, at 9:36 a.m. 
and from 10:52 to 10:56 a.m. 

4. All records in Mr. Ehrlichman's files relating to 
communications between Mr. Ehrlichman and L. Patrick: 
Gray, III involving the FBI's operation of 17 wire-
taps from May, 1969, to February, 1971, the 1971 removal 
of the records relating to that project to the White 
House, and/or the custody of L~qse records at the 
White House, an FBI wiretap project from December, 1971, 
to June, 1972, investigating leaks to columnist Jack 
Anderson, and/or the confirmation hearings in January, 
1973, of Egil Krogh, including but not limited to the 
f9llowing: 
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a. Telephone conversation between Mr. Ehrlich.man 
and Mr. Gray at 3:00 p.m. on January 9, 1973; 

.. 

b. Telephone conversations between Mr. Ehrlichman 
and·MI: •. Gray at 12:57 .. p.m. on February 27, 1973. 

5. All records that reflect visits or admissions to 
the White House and/or Exe cu ti ve Office Building between -
February 1, 1973, and April 27, 1973, by William C. 
Sullivan. 

6. Transcripts of all press briefings conducted at 
the White .Hous.e from on or about February 23, 1973,· 
to on or about March ·2, 1973, Which in any way relate 
to.the article in the March 5, 1973 issue of Time 
magazine referring to White House directed electronic 
surveillance. 

7. All documents in the files of Ronald Zeigler or 
Gerald Warren which in any way relate to the article 
in the March 5, 1973 issue of Time magazine referring 
to White House directed electronic surveillance • 
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Wnittb ~tatt~ 11\istricf <tourt 
For the District or Columbia 

THE UNITED STATES 
l'8. 

John Doe 

REPORT TO U.VITED STATES DISTRICT 
COURT HOUSE 
Between ,'1d Street and .John .:Marshall Place 
and on Constitution A.lJtmue .VW. 
ROOM6403 

Washin~ton, D.C. 

To : -------· ___ -· _J?h il.i.p ___ W_ , ___ l3JJ.C .hen.. _________________ -----_________________________________ ------____________________ . -------------------_ .... 

---·-- --------- -·----~2.~~~~-~ ... ~~ .. ~~ ... ~:;i;:~ ~J4.~~ ~ .. -...... --- ·-· ... --- .. -- -... ----- -- -- -- ----- ····· .. -------· .... ---------- ------ ..... .. 

You are hereby commanded to attend before the Grand Jury of said Court on·-·-·--···----··----·----------·------

the .... ~.!:;~----. day of ----~QV.~~.:i::: .............. , 197..4 .... , at __ ) .. Q_;_QQ _______________________ o' clockA.!' .... M., to testify 
on behalf of the United States, and not depart the Court without leave of the Court or District Attorney., 
and to brin_g with you the materials in the attached list. 

'W'ITJrESS: The Honorable George L. Hart , Chief Judge of said Court, this .. 
. ............... ?.~:t::.h ........ day of ....... Q~-~9.P.~~---·--------··-----i 19.-7.~--

. JAMES F. DAVEY, Clerk. 
LEON JAWORSKI --si>eciar---i?r-asecut.O:r··-------- ---· ------------------

Attorney for ..... th~.JJ.p._:J._~_c;l_ __ f?.j:;:.~1;~-~ ----------------

Form No. VSA-h•lM (Rll'I'. 7-1-'IJ) DOJ-

By Deputy Clerk. 
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1. · All records, documents or papers which are part of. 
the files of H. R. Haldeman, Murrary Chotiner, or Richard 
M. Nixon which relate in any way to any plan, scheme, 
program, effort, organization or committee, such as the 
so-called Townhouse operation, which was to operate 
during the campaigns leading to the election held on 
November 3, 1970 and which involved raising funds for 
or distributing funds in support of candidates for the 
United States House of Representatives or the United 

. States Senate •.. 
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GRAND JURY 

~dttb ~tate~ ~istrir!- ~ourt 
~ 

For the District or Columbia 

THE UNITED STATES 
1'8. 

John Doe 

REPORT TO UK/TED STATES DISTRICT 
COURT JIOUSE 
Between lid Street and .Tohn Marshall Place 
and on Constitution Avenue KW. 
ROOM 381i 

•............... ....... ...... ............... ......................... ....... ... . . ........... Waahinstton, D. G. 

Philip w .. Buchen 
To: _____________ ----------------------------------------------------------------·---·--------------------------·---------------------------------------------------· 

Counsel to the President 

. ' .. ... ...... ~ -- . -.... ; ..... ~ ----- .. -:._ .. --..... -................... " ........... -..... --. -. -,. __ ., .. -.... ~--·--"' .... --............ ---- ...... --~ ~ -_ .. _ ....... -.... _ .................................... __ ,, _____ .. ------· ---- ---· .................. ---·---·--- -- .. 

You are hereby commanded to attend before the Grand Jury of said Court on----·-·-·---·-··------··--·-······-··-

the ..... ~-~~---· day of-~~~~~~---···---·-······• 19?.~ .... , at ... ~-~-~ .. ?.?. ....................... o'eloc0.~ .... M., to testify 
SI\de~ '\S~\rv.f~atyod°'ll\W 'HiR,tflraS.o~rtiWt1t'W~ Iegt~Jll~ofii't ~istrict Attorney. 

U"ITJtESS: The Honorable George L. Hart , Chief Judte of said Court, this 

·-·········-----~J~h...... day of _____ Q_c;:'s;9J~~-+-.................... , 19 .. .7.4. 

LEO?~ JAWORSKI S'peciar·Prosecutor·---· ··-···-- .... -··········-······· 
the United States 

Attorney for-·------··--·-·····························--·-----~-,----·----

JAMES F. DAVEY, Clerk. 

By Deputy Clerk 
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l. All records prepared or produced between December 
15, 1968, and August l, 1970, and part of the files 
of Richard M. Nixon, John Ehrlichman, Edward L. Morgan, 
John W. Dean, III, Egil Krogh, Tod Hullin, and/or 
Rosemary Woods, which in any way relate to the: 

; . a: Pla.ns of Richard M. Nixon to donate to the 
United States of America, and/or to transfer to the 
custody of the General Services Administration, pre­
~residential papers and/or material in 1968 and/or 
1969; . 

b. Preparation and/or signing of the joint Federal 
income tax returns of Richard M. Nixon for 1968 and/or 
1969; 

c. ·Gifts bf papers allegedly made by Richard M. 
Nixon to the United States of America in 1968 and/or 
19691 

d. Plans of Richard M. Nixon to donate pre­
Presidential and/or Presidential papers to the United 
States of ~.merica by way of a will or other testamentary 
instrument; 

e. Tax Reform Act of 1969 insofar as the Act pro­
vided for changes in the tax law relating to the deducti­
bility of charitable contributions and/or the tax treat­
ment of gifts of papers, including both papers written 

.or produced before, and papers written or produced after, 
the enactment of that law in December 1969, 
(also such papers as are in the files of Bryce Harlow 
and Peter Flanigan); and 

f. Plans of H. R. Haldeman to make a gift of 
various of his pre-Presidential papers to the United 
States of America in 1969, 
(also such papers as are in the files of H. R. Haldeman 
and/or Lawrence M. Higby). 

'I 
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2. All Presidential calendar, diary and/or log notations, 
which ,in ~my way indicate any or all telephone calls. and/or 
meetings had by Richard M. Nixon which involved John 
Ehrlichman, H. R. Haldeman, and/or Edward L. Morgan, 
from December 10, 1968 to December 31, 1968; from April 
7, 1969, to April 15, 1959; on May 6, 1969; from September 

· 2, 1969, to Septerrber 4, 1969; from October 5, 1969, 
to October 7, 1969i from Noverrber 16, 1969, to November 
20, 1969; on December 8, 1969; from December 16, 1969, 
to December 31, 1969; from February 1, 1970, to February 
3, 1970; from March 1, 1970 r to Ma~.ch 4, 1970; from 
March 12, 1970, to March 14·,. 1970;' ·and from MarC?h 27, 
1970, to.April.24, 1970. · 

. . 
3.· All records which in any way reflect visits to the 
White House, the Western White House, and/or the 
Executive Office Building and/or reflect the person(s) 
being visited, by (a) Mr. Frank DeMarco on May 6, 1969; 
on September 3, 1969; from October 5, 1969, to October 
7, 1969; from .March 1, 1970, to March 4, 1970; from 
April 1, 1970, to April 3, 1970; and/or from April 9, 
1970, to April 10, 1970; (b) Mr. Ralph Newman, from 
April 6, 1969, to April 11, 1969; from June 19, 1969, 
to June 22, 1969; from November 3, 1969, to November 4, 1969; 
from November 15, 1969, to November 22, 1969; from December 
8, 1969, to December 14, 1969; from January 23, 1970, to 
January 27, 1970; from February 22, 1970, to February 
28, 1970; from May 3, 1970, to May 4, 1970; and from 
·July 19, 1970, to July 22, 1970; and (c) Mr. Herbert W. 
Kalmbach on May 6, 1969; on September 3, 1969; from 
January 1, 1970, to January 10, 1970; from April 1, 
197.0, to April 4, 1970; and from April 9, 1970, to 
April 12, 1970. 
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;,. GRANO JURY 

llftittb !$tates 1!listritT Q.Court 
For the District or Columbia 

THE UNITED STATES 
1'8. 

John Doe 
-- -----. -----. -. -. ----. -·--------------------. -. ----. --------------------------. -- --.. - ------

REPORT TO UNITED STATES DISTRICT 
COURT HOUSE 
Between .fd Street and .John .Marshall Place 
and on Constitution .dve.nue XW. 
ROOM 38n 

·--·····-·-·························-······················································· Washinsfton, D.C. 
Philip W. Buchen 

To:·-----------·---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Counsel to the President 

You are hereby commanded to attend before the Grand Jury of said Court on ------·-···············---------------

8th November 74 10:00 , A. . the _______________ . day of----·······-----· ..................... , 19 ........ , at ............ -------------------------- o clock ........ M., to testify 
'al\i~h~1b ob~!J1<}1it~ ~ifte§bti1dt1Wt d&fl~e~i~f Wt f~th~¥}Je~f ~~~trie<tf ultioJ f istrict Attorney. 

WITNESS: The Honorable George L. Hart , Chief Jud~e of said Court, this 

................ ?.~-~~------- . day of ______ _Qg_t;Q_)?.~;i; ___________________ , 19 _ _7._4._ 

LEON JAWORSKI 
spec::i:ar·-Pros·ecut.o.r·········--· ---- ·--------------·---

the United States Attorney for _ -----·----- -----. ------ .. ___ . ---- .... -- .......... ---- ---- ----_ 

Form No. U8A•h•l8' (RH. 7-1-71) 

JAMES F. DAVEY, Clerk. 

By Deputy Clerk. 
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1. All tapes and other electronic and/or mechanical 
recordings or'reproductions and any other memoranda, 
papers, transcripts and other writings relating to 
the following conversations which reflect cor.:ununications 
involving in any way antitrust cases involving the 
International Telephone and Telegraph Corporation, 
the conformation hearings of Richard G. Kleindienst to 
b~ Attorney General, pny role played by the International 
Telephone· and Telegraph Corporation or any of its subsi­
diaries in helping finance the 1972 Republican National 
Convention the Dita Beard memorandum, and/or issues 

·relating to possible sites for the Republican National 
Convention: 

a. Meetings between and among John Mitchell, 
H. R. Haldeman, Robert Dole, and.Richard M. Nixon on 
June 3, 1971; 

b. Mee·tings involving Charles Colson and Richard 
M. Nixon on March 18, 1972; 

c. Meetings between and among Charles Colson, 
H. R. Haldeman and Richard M. Nixon on March 30, 1972; 

d. Meetings between and among John Mitchell, 
H. R. Haldeman and Richard M. Nixon on April 4, 1972; 

e. A meeting among John Ehrlichman, John Mitchell, 
Peter Flanigan, George Shultz, John Connally, and Richard 
M. Nixon on May 11, 1971. 

2. All references in the notes of John Ehrlichman set 
forth below which refer in anv wav to antitrust cases 
involving the International Teleohone and Telearaph 
Corporation, to any role which might be playedJby-that 
company or any of its subsidiaries in helping finance 
the 1972 Republican National Convention and/or to com­
plaints about the conglomerate policy of the Justice 
Department: 

# 
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a. Meetings involving Charles Colson, William Merriam 
and Harold Geneen on or about August 4, 1970 and March 3, 
1971; 

~; ' .· b: Meetings or conversations involving Peter Peterson, 
John Connally, William Merriam and/or Harold Geneen on 
.or about April 16,.17, 18, 19, 1971; 

c. Meetings and/or conversations involving Richard 
Kleindienst on May 1, May 10, May 11 and May 12, 1971; 

d. Meetings in vol vin·g Peter Flanigan on May 10, 
May 11, May 12, May 13, and May 28, 1971. 

•. 
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,GRANO JURY 

For the District or Columbia 

THE UNITED STATES 
l'8. 

·---- ·-· ··-·· ____ . J:glJ..n_.D.o.e ... -··-·· .. -·-·· _______ . ______ ···--. ______________ ... 

REPORT TO UXITED STATES DISTRICT 
COURT HOUSE 
Between .Td Street arid .John .Marshall Place 
and on Constitution Avenue XW. 
ROOM 6403 

Washington, D.C. 

To : ------.. ___ p J1i.J.i.p .. W---..'Su.c.h.e..1..---····----··---------· ------·---------·----- -------··----------------------·--·----. ---------------------- --

------ ------· -- -. C_o ;.t.;n~ _el ___ tQ __ the __ llr es iden t.. __ 

.. 
You are hereby commanded to attend before the Grand Jury of said Court on----------·---------------------··----

the ___ 11th __ day of ______ Ho.v:eIUber-------------, 19_'.1-4--, at _____ l0-:.0.0.--------------·--···· o'clock _v.,.,. .. M., to testify 
on behalf of the United States, and not depart the Court without leave of the Court or District Attorney, 
and to brina with you the materials in t.he attached list. 

W'IT.N'tSS: The Honorable George L. Hart , Chief Judge of said Court, this 

--------·-- ____ i_~i;}J _______ . day o/ _______ Qg_tgp_~;t;" ___________________ , 19 .. 7.~--
JAMES F. DAVEY, Clerk. 

·lrBGN-·JA\.YGRSK-I---------·---·- · · --··- -· ---· -- -·-·------ ---- ---
Special Prosecutor 

Attorney for -the---Oait.-ed--S-ta-t.-es----·---··-----··---- By Deputy Clerk. 

Form No. U8A•8X•l84 (Rev. 7·MJ) DOJ-



1. All tapes•·and other electronic and/or mechanical 
recordings or reproductions, and any other memoranda, 
papers, transcripts and other writings which relate 
to the following conversations and which reflect 
com.munications involving the solicitation, negotiation 
receipt, acknowledgement, storage, deposit, transmittal, 
disbursement, report or return by Charles Rebozo of 
any political campaign contribution or payment for the 
use or benefit of Richard M. Nixon, and/or involving 
any income tax investigation or matter involving Charles 
Rebozo: 

a. Meeting between Richard M. Nixon and H. R. 
Haldeman on January 25, 1973 from 12:43 to 2:16 p.m. 
i~ the President's EOB office; 

b. Meeting among Ricp.ard M. Nixon, H. R. Haldeman 
and Charles·Rebozo on January 29, 1973 from 3:35 to 
3:55 p.m. at Key Biscayne, Florida; 

c. Meetings on February 26, 1973 between Richard 
M. Nixon and H. R. Haldeman from 1:15 to 2:36 p.m. 
and from 5:40 to 6:30 p.m. in the Oval office; 

d. Meetings between H. R. Haldeman and Richard 
M. Nixon on February 27, 1973 from 11:00 to 11:04 a.m. 
and from 11:15 to 11:50 a.m. in the Oval Office; 

e. Meeting between Richard M. Nixon and John 
Ehrlichman on February ~7, 1973 from 2:48 to 3:40 
p.m. in the Oval Office; .· 

f. Meeting between Richard M. Nixon and John 
.Ehrlichman on March 6, 1973 commencing at 12:48 p.m. 
in the Oval Office; 

. 9. Meetings between Richard M. Nixon and John 
Ehrlich.man on April 6, 1973 from 11:00 to 11:30 a.m. 
and from 1:15 to 1:45 p.m. at San Clemente, California; 

h. Meetings among Richard M. Nixon, H. R. Haldeman 
and John Ehrlichman on April 11, 1973 from 2:20 to 2:59 
p.m. and from 3:18 to 4:32 p.m. in the Oval office; 

i. Meetings on April 30, 1973 involving Richard 
M. Nixon, Charles Rebozo and/or John Ehrlichman. 
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2. All memoranda, notes, papers, documents, writings 
or tapes, part of the files of Richard M. Nixon, John 
Ehrlichman, H. R. Haldeman or Charles Colson which 
relate ·in· any ·way to', the solicitation, negotiation, 
receipt, ackno·wledgement, storage, deposit, transmittal, 
disbursement, report or return by Charles Rebozo of · 
any political campaign contribution or payment for the 
use or benefit of Richard M. Nixon or his designee 
including, but not limited to, any contribution or 
payment involving any of the following persons: Howard 
R. Hughes, A. D. Davis, J. E. Davis, Raymond Guest, 
J. P. Getty, Robert Abplanalp, William Griffin, James 
Crosby, Elmer Bobst, Donald Kendall, and George Smathers, 
or to any iric;:ome tax investigation or·matter involving 
Charles Rebozo including, but not limited to such 
materials as they relate to the documents and conver­
sations set forth below: 

a. Memorandum dated February 17, 1969, from 
U. R. Haldeman to John Ehrlichman concerning the 
President's request that Charles Rebozo contact J. 
Paul Getty regarding "major contributions 11 and seeking 
advice on how" • • • this can be legally and techni­
cally be handled", and how the control of funds so 
obtained can be maintained by the White House, rather 
than the National Committee, including responsive 
memoranda and Mr. Ehrl.ichman's handwritten notes of 
discussions relative thereto, between Mr. Ehrlichman 
and Edward L. Morgan, Herbert W. Kal:mbach, H. R. 
Haldeman, Charles Rebozo or Richard M. Nixon; 

b. Letter dated April 28, 1969, from Charles G. 
Rebpzo to Herbert W. Kalmbach, stating in part, that 11 

''Over the weekend, I spoke with John Ehrlichman and 
explained to him that it had been decided that the 

. . 
i 
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~arger .balance which. :r; mentioned to you will be kept: 
here in order toia.ke care of frequent administration­
connected costs which arise from time to time, 11 and 
indicating that Mr. Rebozo was to control a fund 
apparently derived from contributions to the 1968 
campaign of Richard M. Nixon, including Mr. Ehrlichman's 
handwritten notes of conversations relative thereto 
between Mr. Ehrlichman and Charles G. Rebozo or Richard 
M. Nixon, including conversations in the period April 
22-72, 1969; 

. c. · Memorandum dated March 2, 1971, from Charles 
W. Colson to John W. Dean, III, indicating that a 
$50,000 political campaign contribution which Howard 
R. Hughes directed Robert A. Maheu to deliver to 
Richard M. Nixon may have been diverted by Mr. Robert 
A. Maheu to his own use, including responsive memoranda 
and Mr. Ehrlichman's notes of communications between 
Mr. Dean and Hr. Ehrlichman relative thereto; 

d. Meeting between Mr. Herbert w. Kalmbach and 
John Ehrlichman at the White House in early March of 
1971 in which Mr. Kalmbach reported that $100,000 
in political campaign contributions had been delivered 
by agents of Howard R. ·Hughes to ·charles G. Rebozo 
in 1969-1970 and that there was a danger of public 
disclosure, including Mr. Ehrlichman's hand notes of 
conversations between Mr. Ehrlichman and Herbert W. 
Kalmbach or Richard M. Nixon relative thereto; 

· e. Telephone conversation on January 25, 1973, 
between H. R. Haldeman and Charles G. Rebozo commencing 
at 2:10 p.m.; 

. ' 

·. 
. 
.. 
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f. Telephone conversation on February 21, 1973, 
at 6:10 p.m. in Washington, D.C., between John Ehrliclunan 
and Geo.rg~ Shultz; .· .· 

g. Meeting at the White House or at Camp.David, 
Maryland, on February 23 or 24, 1973, between George 
P. Shultz and John D. Ehrlichman; 

h. Telephone conversation on February 26, 1973, 
at approximately 2:30 p.m. between H. R. Haldeman in 
Washington, D.C., and Charles Rebozo; 

i. Telephone conversation on February 27, 1973, 
at 10: 30 a.m·. between H •. R. Haldeman in Washington and. 
Charles Rebozo; · 

j. Meeting on March 5, 1973, at the White House 
from 12 noon to 12:30 p.m. between John Ehrliclunan and 
Charles Rebozo; 

k. Meeting on March 9, 1973, at the White House 
commencing at 4:00 p.m. between John Ehrliclunan and 
Roger Barth; 

1. Meeting March 22, 1973, at the White House 
from 3:15 to 3:45 p.m. between John Ehrlichman and 
George P. Shultz; . 

m. Meeting on April 6, 1973, between 10:10 or 
.10:30 and 11:00 a.m. at San Clemente, California, 
between John Ehrlichman and Charles Rebozo; 

. n. Telephone conversation on April 6, 1973, 
between John Ehrlichman in San Clemente, California, 
and George P. Shultz commencing at 7:30 p.m.~ 

, 
• 

..i.; .. 
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o. Meeting on April 11, 1973, at the White House 
between 2:10 and 2:15 p.m. between John Ehrlichman and 
Roger Bar~h; . . 

p. Meeting:; on April 30, 1973 between Johri Ehrlichman 
and Charles Rebozo. 

3. All documents relating to the following transactions 
involving Richard M. Nixon and/or Charles G. Rebozo, 
including loan notes, cancelled checks, statements, legers, 
credit and debit me..~oranda and correspondence: 

a. Loan in the amount' of $65,000 obtained on : 
December 19, 1968, from the First National Bank of 
Miami, on the basis of a note executed by Charles G. 
Rebozo; 

b. Loan of $65,000 from Richard M. Nixon to Charles 
G. Rebozo as of March 12, 1973, payable after three years 
to Patricia Nixon Cox at 8 percent interest; 

c. Loan from Richard M. Nixon to Charles Rebozo 
of December 27, 1972, in the amount of $10,000, which 
Mr. Rebozo used as part of the downpayment for the 
property at 7000 Armat _Drive, Bethesda, Maryland; 

d. Purchase, downpayment, financing, furnishing, 
~ental and use of the property at 7000 Armat Drive, 

·Bethesda, Maryland; 

e. Payment at Mr. Rebozo's instruction of $5,000 
by cashier's check dated June 28, 1972, drawn on the 
First National Bank of Miami payable to Harry Winston, 
lnc., a jeweler in New York City, toward the purchase 
price of a diamond platinum earrings ordered by or on 
behalf of Richard M. Nixon for Mrs. Nixon • 

. . 

. " 
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f. Acquisition, improvement, repairs, maintenance, 
qlteration, or enlargement ordered by or at the instance 
6f Charle~ G. Rebozd or paid by Charles Rebozo or his · 
agent of any real estate in which Richard M. Nixon holqs 
or held any interest, including but not limited to; 

1. · Lots at Cape Florida Developments, Key 
Biscayne, Florida; 

2. 500 and 516 Bay Lane and other properties 
within the former Presidential compound at Key Biscayne, 
Florida, including addition of a swinup.ing pool and related 
improvements·. 

4. Presidential Daily Diaries showing meetings or tele­
phone conversations involving Charles Rebozo and Richard 
M. Nixon for the period March l - July 16, 1973 and 
Presidential Daily Diaries in their entirety for the 
following dates: 

1971: 

1972: 

1973: 

March 1-18 
May 7-11 
June 11-13 
September 11-12 

January 15-19 
April 7-10 
May 10-14 
August 25-29 
September 6-8 
September 10-14 
November 15-19 
November 24-28 
D~cember 12-15 

January 6-1'.o 
January 17-20 
January 25 
January 29 
February 19-12 

~· 

• . -... · 

' ·---
' 
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March 3-6 
March 19-11 

. March 13-17 
April 3-7 
Ap;ril 14-16 
April 23-24 
April 28 - May 4 
May 7 
May 11-14 
May ~7-21 
June 1 -3 
June 9-17 
June 19 .. 

5. Secret Service logs for the former Presidential compound 
at Key Biscayne, Florida, showing entries for Richard G. 
Danner er Robert A~ Maheu for the following periods: 

September 10-12, 1969 
February 2-6, 1970 
March 19-23, 1970 
August 18-21, 1970 

· October 27-29, 1970 

.. 

. . 

.. 

;. 

. : . . -. .. .. 
L 
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GRANDJU~Y 

Wniteb ~tates jllistricr-otourt 
For the District of Columbia 

THE UNITED STATES 
l'!. 

John Doe 

REPORT TO UNITED STATES DISTRICT 
COURT HOUSE 
Between :fd Street and ,John .Marshall Place 
and on Constitution Allenue NW. 
ROOM 6403 

Washin.tton, D.C. 

To: ___________ ?_!J±.!'=±_~ __ )'!_~---~!l-~P.')f~--------------------------------------------------------------·-----------------------------------------------· 
Counsel to the President 

You are hereby commanded to attend before the Grand Jury of said Court on ···-·-··--·--·----·--··-··----········ 

the .. J. l t!l. .... day of ... Jl9.V~!.P.e.J; _____ .......... , 19 .. 7 ~t, at ... l.O_;JHL ..................... o'clock .. A,. ••. M., to testify 
on behalf of the United States, and not depart the Court without leave of the Court or District Attorney t 
and to_..b~J.g with you. the materials in the attached list. 

w·1i-.11tp;S::;: · Tfie Honorable George L. Hart , Chief Judge- of said Court,, this 

--·-·------··-·2-~~h _________ day of ...... Qg_tQP~J; .................... , 19.7.4 .. . 

-------------LEOi;.J.. . .JAt~:t-----··-··--- ____ ............ ______ _ 
Special Prosecutor 

Attorney for --the---Un-itea .. Stat.es.-- --·---------·---
Form No. U8A-&x~184 (Rev. ?-1-71) DOJ-

By 

. JAMES F. DAVEY, Clerk. 

Deputy Clerk. 

./ 
/ 

/ 
/ 
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All tapes and other electronic and/or mechanical recordings 
or reproductions, and any memoranda, papers, transcripts, 
and other writings, relating to the following conversations 
which reflect communications in any way involving the milk­
price support decisions announced on March 12 and March 25, 
19,71, any aspect of an antitrust suit eventually commenced 

·by the Department o:f; Justice against the Associate-a Milk 
Producers, Inc. and/or contributions received or expected 
to be received from any milk producers group, and requests 
concerning the possible indictment of E. Jake Jacobsen by 
the United States Department of Justice: 

a. A meeting between John B. Connally and 
Richard M. Nixon beginning on or about 2:30 p.m. on 
March 16, 1971; 

. . b •. A ·telephone conversation between Jo.hn B. 
Connally and Richard M. Nixon beginning on or about 
11:35 a.m. on March 18, 1971; 

c. A meeting between John B. Connally and­
Richard M. Nixon beginning on or about 6:20 p.m. on 
March 18, 1971; 

d. A telephone conversation between Richard M. 
Nixon and John B. Connally on March 20, 1971; 

e. A telephone conversation between John B. 
Connally and Richard M. Nixon on March 22; 1971; 

f. A telephone conversation between Charles 
Colson and Richard M. Nixon on March 23,· 1971; 

g. A meeting among Richard M. Nixon, John 
Ehrlichman and George Shultz on March 23, 1971, in 
the Oval Office between 12:18 to 1:07 p.m.; 

h. A meeting among Richard M. Nixon, John 
Ehrlichman, John B. Connally, Clifford Hardin, John 
Whitaker, George Shultz, J. Phil Campbell, and Donald 
Rice on March 23, 1971, from 5:05 to 5:35 p.m., including 
a meeting at the conclusion thereof between Richard M. 
Nixon and John B. Connally; 

... 

.-

... 
•.. 
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i. A meeting on September 11, 1972 in the Oval 
Office among Richard M. Nixon, H. R. Haldeman and Charles 
Colson from 5:25 to 6:11 p.m.; 

1 ·j. A meeting on September 12, 1972 in the Oval 
Office among Richard M. Nixon, H. R. Haldeman, Charles 
Colson from 11:04 to 12:00 p.m.; 

k. A meeting on September 22, 1972 in the Oval· 
Office among Richard M. Nixon, H. R. Haldeman, Charles 
Colson from 8:58 to 9:08 a.m.; 

l.· A portion of a meeting on October 10, 1972 in 
the Oval Office among Richard M. Nixon, H. R. Haldeman, 
Charles Colson from 11:14 to 11:53 a.m.; - . 

m. A meeting on October 27, 1972 in the Oval 
·office among Richard M. Nixon, H. R. Haldeman, Charles 
Colson from 9:55 to 11:05 a.m.; · 

n. A meeting on October 28, 1972 in the Oval 
Office among Richard M. Nixon, H. R. Haldeman, Charles 
Colson from 10:15 to 10:26 a.m.; and 

o. A meeting on October 29, 1972 in the Oval 
Office among Richard M. Nixon, H. R. Haldeman, Charles 
Colson from 10:30 to 10:55 a.m. 

· . 



,. 

GRAND JURY 

Wntteb t$tateu llistrict ~ourt 
For the District of Columbia 

THE UNITED STATES 
l'8. 

John Doe 

REPORT TO UNITED STATES DISTRICT 
COURT HOUSE 
Between 3d Street and .John .Marshall Place 
and on Constitution Al1enue KW. 
ROOMJBn 

................................................. ........................................... Washiniton, D. C. 
Philip W. Buchen 

To:·---------·-····-·····-----------------------······-················-----------------------------------------------------·------·----·················----------
Counsel to the President 

You are hereby commanded to attend before the Grand Jury of said Court on ······----···········-··-···········--

13th November 7 4 10: oo . A . the ................ day of ......................................• 19 ........ , at .......................... · ............ o clock .... '! ... M., to testify 
a?l\ bffia~eJI~atmea~~pg~ft~e~u~t~le~: the Court or District Attorney. 

WITNESS: The Honorable George L. Hart , Chief Judte of said Court, this 

···········------~~:t::£1 ....... _ day of---·----~~~---··········· .. ····• 19.J.4.. .. 
LECN ~RS.KI JAMES F. DAVEY, Clerk. 
S}?esia:l.--Pmseea-teJ:<··· -... -.......... - ...... -............. ---

the Unitai States 
Attorney for .•............••....•..•......................................• By Deputy Clerk. 

' 
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1. All records, documents or papers of any kind in 
the files of H. R. Haldeman, John Ehrlichman, Peter 
M. Flanigan, Harry s. Dent, Rosemary Woods, Charles 
Colson and/or Richard M. Nixon which relate in any way 
to campaign contributions from the following individuals 
and organizations and/or requests for assistance by 
anyone in connection with governmental matters involving 
t:he.fo~low.ing individU:als and organizations: 

a. Frank Fitzsimmons and/or the International 
Brotherhood of Teamsters; 

b. James Hoffa; 

c. Thomas V. Jones and/or the Northrop Corporation; 

d. Thomas Pappas; 

. e. : Armand· Hammer and/or the Occidental Petroleum co. 
. f. Robert Vesco 

2. · All records, documents or papers which are part of 
the files of Richard N. Nixon, H. R. Haldeman, Peter 
Flanigan or Lawrence M. Higby which relate in any way to 
campaign contributions from the following individuals and/or 
the consideration for ambassadorial appointments for said 
individuals: Cornelius V. Whitney, Ruth Farkas, Vincent 
deRoulet, Anthony Angelos and J. Fife Symington, Jr. 

3. All records, documents or papers which are part of 
the files of H. R. Haldeman, John Ehrlichman or Richard M. 
Nixon which relate in any way to actual or proposed 
contributions from nationals of Iran or Saudi Arabia, 
to the campaigns of Richard M. Nixon. 

4. All records, documents or papers which are part of the 
files of H. R. Haldeman, Lawrence Higby, Charles Colson, 
John Dean or Fred Fielding which relate to the possible or 
actual payment of funds to John Scali. 

• 



GRAND JURY 

Wftittb ~tates i!listricf 'ltourt 
For the District of Columbia 

THE UNITED STATES 
1'8. 

----··-···-···-··--··John .. Doe.----··-·------------------·----·-·····---··-·--···· 

REPORT TO UXITE'D ST ATES DISTRICT 
COURT HOUSE 
Between /Id Street atid .John Marshall Place 
and on Constit1l-tion Avenue KW. 
ROOM 6403 

Washintton, D.C. 

To : _______ . ____ .. Philip. .. rI ..... .B.uchen.. _______________________________ ----------___ ------------------__________ ---------------------------------· 

·----·. _________ ..... GQµ?:~~-~- .. ~9 .. 1::hg_. l?.;:~-~~~~!11; .......... _ ...... _ .. _. _______________________________________ , __________________________ _ 

You are hereby commanded to attend before the Grand Jury of said Court on···------------------------:··--------

the J. 3th ____ . day of _____ No.vemb.er _____________ , 19.7.4 .. , at .... .10.:.. 0.0.-------------------·· o'clock .A.,. .. M .. to testify 
on behalf of the United States, and not depart the Court without leave of the Court or District Attorney, 
and to bring with you the materials in the attached list. 

JVITNESS: The Honorable George L. Hart , Chief Jud~e of said Court, this 

····-··-·-···-------~-4.:t;h __ . day of ____ Q_c;_tgJ.J.f:?_"f. _____________________ , 19 .. 7A .. 

. I£01LJAW..O.B.S.1U ................ ------· ___ . ___ ·----------- ---
Special Prosecutor 

Attorney ,ff>r ...... the ... United .. .S.tate.s. -------·······--
Fonn ~o. V8A·9x-UU (Re•. 7-1-'IJ) DOJ-

j 

By 

JAMES F. DAVEY, Clerk . 

Deputy Clerk. 
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l. All records maintained in the files of Mr. Ehrlichman, 
Mr. Nixon and/or Mr. Dean, and prepared or written 
at any time between July 15, 1972, and November 15, 
1972, which in any way relate to the financial and/or 
income tax affairs of Lawrence F. O'Brien and/or any 
persons or corporations with which .Mr. O'Brien has 
Jfeen associated, inc~uding, but not limited to, Howard 
Hughes, McDonnel & Company, Claude De Sautels, Joseph 
Napolitan, Hughes Tool Company, Lawrence F. O'Brien, 
Assoc., Dukor Industries, Inc., and/or George Bissel. 

2. All records which in any way relate to telephone 
conversations on August 29, 1972, at approximately 
11:00 a.m. and 6:50 p.m. between Mr. Ehrlichman and 
Secretary of the Treasury, George Shultz, and a tele­
phone conversation a·t 4:16 p.m·., September 5, 1972, 
bet-vieen Messrs. Shultz · and Ehrli"chman. 

3. All records that reflect visits or admissions to 
the White House and/or offices visted between July 15, 
1972, and November 15, 1972, by any of the following 
individuals: Roger v. Barth, Mike DiMichele, Otha 
Hamer, Clyde Wise. 

4. All tapes and other electronic and/or mechanical 
recordings or reproductions and any other memoranda, 

. · papers, transcripts and other writings . rel~ting to the 
following conversations, which reflect communications 
involving Lawrence F. O'Brien, his financial and/or 
income tax affairs and/or such affairs of persons or 
corporations associated with Mr. O'Brien, including, 
but not limited to, Howard Hughes, McDannel & Campany, 
Claude De Sautels, Joseph Napolitan, Hughes Tool 
Company, Lawrence F. O'Brien, Assoc., Duker Industries, 
Inc. and/or George Bissel: 

·. 

··-:-· 
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l. A meeting between Richard M. Nixon, George 
Shultz and John Ehrlichman, from 10:41 a.m. to 11:50 
a.m •. Ol} September 7, 1.97~, in the .Oval office; 

2. Meeting between Richard M. Nixon and H. R. 
Haldeman from 3:15 p.m. 'to 3:58 p.m. and from 4:49 p.m. 
to 5:27 p.m. on September 15, 1972. 

. . 

. i 
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Thursday 10/31/74 

10:30 Bob Trainor of the House Judiciary Committee 
said someone on the Committee has asked him to 
inquire on what day you received the memo from 
Jaworski which listed the 10 items under investigation 
for Mr .. Nixon's involvement.. I told him it was 
dated September 4. but I was sure it was hand delivered 
that day •• but I would check for sure. Yt.s, 0 lit 9 /'I j: 
I checked with Jay and he felt I should check with you 

225-8086 

on this to make you aware that they are asking this question. 
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lHE WHriE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

October 31, 1974 

Dear Mr., Sampson: 

This office is in receipt of letter requests of the Watergate 
Special Prosecution Force and subpoenas due~ tecum which 
relate to materials believed to be under the care, custody 
and control of the General Services Administration and 
located within the White House complex. This is to request 
access to the above-referenced materials and the assistance 
of necessary archival personnel in. locating specific items~ 
In order to comply with the above-referenced letter requests 
and subpoenas for this purpose, those persons previously 
designated by me in writing as my agents are to continue in 
that capacity. In my opinion, thia request is in accordance 
with the order of the United States District Court for the 
District of Colu.mbia in Nixon, ct al., v. S&.:<.1.Tj?.50a2 et al., 
C,.A., No. 74-1518 and CoA. No. 74-1533. 

The letter requests and subpoenas are available for inspection 
in my office by you or your agent upon request. Your · 
assistance is appreciated. 

Sincerely~ 

fi?w.E ,.. 
Philip W. Buch en 
Cou...'1.sel to the President 

Honorable Arthur F. Sampson 
Administrator 
General Services Administration 
Washington, D. C. 20405 
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Dear Mr,. Sampson: 

This office is in receipt of letter requests of the Watergate 
Special Prosecution Force and subpoenas due~ tecurn which 
relate to materials believed to be under the care, custody 
and control of the General Services Administration and 
located within the White House complex. This is to request 
access to the above-referenced rriaterials and the assistance 
of necessary archival personnel in. locating specific items. 
In order to comply with the above-referenced letter requests 
and subpoenas for this purpose, those persons previously 
designated by me in writing as my agents are to continue in 
that capacity. In my opinion, this request is in accordance 
with the order of the United States District Court for the 
District of Columbia in Nixon, t.t al., v •. Sa.;::npson, ct al., 
C.A,. No. 74"1518 and C .. A. No., 74 .. 1533. 

The letter requests and subpoenas are available for inspection 
in my office by you or your agent upon request. Your 
assistance is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

0?tU.)3i ,,,. 
Philip W. Buchen 
Counsel to the President 

Honorable Arthur F. Sampson 
Administrator 
General Services Administration 
Washington, D. c. 20405 



AGREEMENT 

In order to resolve the current litigation between Richard 

M. Nixon and the Special Prosecutor over access to the Presidential 

materials of the Nixon Administration now located in the White House 

com pi ex (hereinafter ref erred to as "Materials")~ it is hereby agreed 

by and between Henry S. Ruth,, Jr. as Special Prosecutor .. and Richard 

l\'1. Nixon,, that: 

1. The Special Prosecutor shall by letters to Counsel to 
. 

the President .. with copies to counsel for Richard M. Nixon,, request -·-. 
use of Materials that 1?-e has reason to believe are relevant to sped-

fied criminal investigations and prosecutions within the Special 

;ro~~~u~~r's jur~~dic~ion ~Z-e~lai:~hy acce~s t~ such Materia~s is 
--·----·----------- - - . "···---- I . --------· - - . . -

important to a full and fair resolution of those investigations and -------
prosecutions. C~1:1flse!__~~r -~-~.:-1i~~~l!!D:~Y~r to Counsel 

to the President with a copy to the Special Prosecutor .. object to ._ ___ _ 

a particular request on the grounds that the representatibns made in 
---~··-··--· - - ------ ---·-·-··-·-----._.,. .. .,- -·-···----·-·-""""_________ -

support thereof were not made in good faith. An objection must 
. ,.,.., .. ----·-- . - --~· ---.... -""'---·---- .. 

_be lodged w~~hi~- 24 !1.~~s of the receipt of any request made in connec­

tion with an ongoing trial and within 5 days of the receipt of any other 

request. Mr. Nixon will not otherwise contest or object in any forwn 

to the Special Prosecutor's jurisdiction or to the assertions of 

relevancy and importance in said requests; 

• 
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\ 
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2. Counsel for Richard M. Nixon will locate the tape re­

corded conversations described in the SpecialP._~9secutor's request. 

Where he is unable to locate a requested tape recorded conver_!3ation. 

the Special Prosecutor n:~! ~~eque:: __ ~~~~-~-h~--~o~:i~.~~-to th,~ _P_re_si­

dent or his designe_~1t~.mptte>_l9~!3:!~. said tap_e recorded conversa-
.. -""-·~·-·-~--- -~ 

,_ - -·-·---. 

tion. Where the recorded conversations are located, the procedures ---
set forth below will be followed: 

a. Counsel ·for Mr. Nixon will listen to each re-

quested portion of a tape recording and if it contains any conversa-. . 
tions pertinent to the subjec;:t matter of the request_, a copy of 

those conversations will be made available to the Special Prosecutor; 

b. If counsel for Mr. Nixon believes that part or 

all of the requested tape recorded conversation c~ntains no information 

pertinent to the subject matter of the request, he will so notify the 

Special Prosecutor who may de:i:;ig~~§! any two me:rnb_er_s of _his staff 
--·--·- --- _______ ,.._ ------·- ----~~- - -~-

to listen to said part~-· If after this review ~he Special Prosecutor 

believes that any of these conversations are relevan~ to the request, 

a copy thereof will also be made available to him .. Neither the 

Special Prosecutor nor tho~~ ll1:.emb"eI's of his staff who review record-

ings under this paragraph shall reveal to anyone the content of con-
~ ~· . 

versl:lti~nq the Special Prosecutor determines are not relevant to 

the request, except as required by law • 

• 
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3. Counsel for Mr. Nixon or their designees will create an 

index of the files of Mr. Nixon (which files are more completely de-

fined in the attached schedule) and of the legal files of James St. Clair. 
--~--------·---·- ----···-·-- ·- ·---·-· 

J. Fred Buzhardt, Charles A. Wright and Leonard Garment (former 
- . 

Counsels and Special Counsels to Mr. Nixon)· and of the files of the . 
legal staffs of these four individuals. From this index. the Special 

--- • ~- ·- --·- - ">N-~·--• ••••~ • -. 
Prosecut~r will designate those files which should be searched for 

Materials included in the Special Prosecutor's requests. and after 

this designation, the proc.edures set fprth below will be followed: 

a. Counsel for Mr. Nixon will conduct searches 

of the designated files and will make available to the Special Prose­

cutorcopies of any Materials contained therein which may be 

pertinent .to t!1e subject matter of the request, subject to the following 

condition:. 

b. If Mr. Nixon believes that the release ___ of any docu-

ment in said files wil~ violate any privilege he may have,__ap_artJ);:om 

and not including Presidential: or Executive Privilege, _and desires 

to invoke a stated privilege, he will inform the Special Prosecutor 
" ' ~-~-·-,·---~--~~·#·---- -···-~·-->·~----~- . 

of the privilege he is invoking,. the documents involved,·. and 'the nature -----· , of the information contained therein. ·1 The Special Prosecutor then -----·- . ----..., . 

may issu·e a subpoena for. said documents, and in any ensuing judicial 
,..-. -- , . .., --~·-· . . 

proceeding over the production of said documents~ the _()!iJ..YSl~!I'.Il }\1r • 
• 

Nixon may advance is that the documents are covered by the stated 

P1:!yile_g~;-
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4. As to all Presidential materials other than those speci-

fied in paragraphs 2 and 3·above,, the Special Prosecutor will request ~ 

members of the Archivist's staff or other persons designated by / 

C~~~!-~.J:J:i.~.I.:~~-~.d~.nt to -~~r:~ate a list of file titles or other indices 
~ - - . 

. 
to those ma~_~:t,".ials whi<:~!l th<e __ $pecial ~:r.osecutor designates. From 

,_ -~--~ - '. . -

such indices or lists the Special Prosecutor may designate any files, ' 

whether labeled orun~abe~e~.~~~ic~-he-~elie~e~ ~ho~d be examined 

in order to locate materials contained in any request he makes for use • 

of Materials. The Special Prosecutor,, except as set forth below. 

may des_i~ate n.iembers of his staff who will conduct a search of the 

designated files., and h.e wi~l receive copies of all items located 

therein which the Special Prosecutor determines are relevan~- to 

~e_ subject matt~r.. ~~ saig request. 

a. To the extent that there exists within the files 
. . 

of any member of Mr. Nixon's staff a file containing only memoranda 

froDl Mr. Nixon, the search of said file shall be conducted by either 
..... ~r • ~-..,, _, __ ,..__. ' • _,- ~-------.- • •"'-- ---·"··•-- -

the Special Prosecutor or a single designee. Neither the Special 
--------~~ 

Prosecutor nor the single designee sh~ll disclose to anyone the con-

tent of any memoranda not relevantto. any-request~ except~s re-

quired_QY. law; 
~ ... ----~ 

5. Apart from any other right they may have, former . _,-~-

White House staff members may have access to and review those 

portions of th~ir own files designated by the Special Pr_osecutor. 
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However. no former White Hoµse staff member may z:iak~ _copies 

of materials within his files while he is performing such function; 

6. The Special Prosecutor will be allowed copies of the 
. . . . 

official Daily Diaries of Mr. Nixon for periods of time the Special 

Prosecutor states are relevant to his investigations and prosecutions; 

7. Mr. Nixon will not assert any Presidential or Execu-

tive Privilege to prevent searches or production of Materials pur-

suant to this Agreement. This paragraph will not bar the invocation ....___,_____________ --·--~-· .. - I .t.tJ""J./" 
by Mr. Nixon of any privilege he may have to prevent tl1:e disclosure 

of these Materials in any proceeding not involving the Special 
. . ...... 

Prosecutor; 

8. Counsel for Mr. Nixon shall be given reasonable notice 

that searches will be conducted under this Agree:ip.ent, may be 

present at any search authorized herein and may make notes con-

cerning these searches; 

9. All items to be produced in accordance with the above 

terms will be made available at the outset in the form of copies. 

However,. the original of any tapes and documents as to which copies 

previously have been produced will be retained in Washington, D. C., 

or its metropolitan area. and,. if necessary for a criminal pro-

ceeding,. will be given to the Special Prosecutor for such proceeding; 

10. Prior to the Special Prosecutor receiving any copies 

of items as specified above, Counsel to the President will be 
-···· 

• 
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· permitted to review such items to de~ermine whether they may not 

be disclosed for reasons of national security; 

11. The Special Prosecutor,, shall designate in writing 

prior to Ap_!'!lJ, .. 1975 those portions of the Materials in which he has 
.......__----.....,--,.- . 

a continu~!1JLi..~!~rest. These designated portions must be maintained 

in Washington. D. C •• until su.ch time as the Special Prosecutor 

indicates that he no longer has any interest in them. Materials 

may be searched and produced pursuant to this· Agreement wherever 

maintained. 

12. Whenever this Agreement contemplates that counsel 

for Mr. Nixon must take some action prior to the Special Prosecutor 

having acc.ess to any Material he. requests. counsel for Mr. Nixon ------ ... ~-. - --------- . "'' 

will commence such actions within five days of receiving notice 

of a request by the Special Pr~secutor, except that counsel for Mr. 

Nixon shaU be allowed additional reasonable time to commence 

performing his function under the terms of this Agreement upon stat-
~-· r • -,- ,_.._.,.,,..., <c-,,..._,._,,,., "• • 

ing in writing why such additional time i~ requ~re_~; 
---·-·h•-*,o•-•<'·--·--•'•-"----·~·-•- ·---~., .. - - •' .. ,_M~ • 

13. All searches of materials· authorized by this Agreement JI:/ 

shall be conducted pursuant to ap_P_!?Pr!~tE£_~~S~!.!~_r:~~~~io~~-~s ( 

established by the Counsel to:t.he . ..President..or.his designee;,. _____ ~ -..... _. ........... -~ ... ~-~ ' 

14. The terms .set forth in paragraphs 1through13 do not. 

apply to Jvir •. Nixon's purely private materials such as rn~~orabilia .. __ 

per!3onal financial and me.cl.i.c;~~- records or other p~pers totally 
. .. ' - - , . - . , ~-- . 

• I 
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unrelated to his public ·and political activities while President. As 

to such private materials, the procedures se~ forth below will be 

followed: 

a. ·Counsel for_M.rJ......N~c>n wi!l ~r:range __ ~C>_~ the segre­

gation of such private materials as are located in the White House 
-~--~~-~~-- -~·-""" •. ,.. -·-~·~---·~··. 

cbmpl~x; . 

b. The Special Prosecutor may designate t'\<\!"O staff 
~---- ---·- ---·~ ""' __ ,,,......,..~-~ .... -- ... __ .. _ ._. .. 

m~m_?~r~_ either to be present during this segregation and to 

examine the items segregated, or to examine said materials after 
·--·- ·~ . --~ - . ' 

said process is completed. said examinations being only to the 

extent necessary to determine whether said items are in fact purely 

private materials of Richard M. Nixon. Those materi~s the 

Special Prosecutor asserts are not in fact purely private materials 
- ' . 

will be maintained in Washington. D. C., or its metropolitan area" 
I ii l 

' 
-: ) ' ,. as Presidential materials of the Nixon Administration; 

c. The Special Prosecutor consents to the 
......... --~"--

transfer to California of the segregated private materials w~th the 

exception of such materials as the Special Prosecutor indicates __ .. __ --~··'·- - - -~ ·-·--- -·-

he wills<:~~ to have produced ~ursuant to~ subp(:>e~a duces 

t~cum. Those purely private materials the Special Prosecutor 

ind~9ate$ he wJll subpoepa must be n.?:aintained unde.~.:~e :~s.tod~--a:1_d 

control of counsel for Mr. Nixon in Washington, D .. C.; 

• 
• 
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d. To the extent that Judge Charles R. Richey's 

orders in Nixon v. Samps·on. et al. may preclude transfer of 

purely private materials referred to above. the Special Prosecutor 

will join in a motion allowing the imp~e~entatio~ of the procedures 
c:::;..-- --

set forth herein for said transfer. 
--------------~~ 

15. The Agreement set forth in paragraphs 1through13 

herein is conditioned on Judge Richey allowing the transfer of said . 
private materials and upon the commencement of the segregation -· ~ . -.__;...--
and transfer process set forth above. :unless it is determined by 

an;y authC?rity that said segregation or transfer .is prohibi~ed by 

statut~_!_ 

16. This Agreement. if implemented in good faith. will 

accommodate the needs of the Special Prosecutor for the use of 

Presidential m~terials· of the Nixon Administration. This Agree------7------ . -- . -
ment is not intended to affect the possible rights of any other person 

or group to examine or use said materials. 

17. This Agreement will be submitted to Judge Richey in 

Nixon v. Sampson. et al. a~~tipu!~~!~:r:t between counsel for M...E!.-­

Nixon and the Special Prosecutor. 
---· ·- ·- .. .. .. 

18. In the event of the death of Richard M. Nixon,, the 

terms and conditions of this Agreement shall be binding upon and 
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inure to the benefit of the executor of his estate. and his heirs 

and assigns. 

~NRY S. RUTH. JR. 

RICHARD M. NIXON 

Dated: 

• 
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l· s yot: c . ..:e a'.·:c.re , _o nse l for former President Nixon and 
re:-• e:':i ve.3 of Mr. 5;lc:~an are now engaged in a s<::arch 
fc•r: • .: c.:s ~lGveo.nt to investigations \·•i thin ths jurisdic-
ti0n o~ · _ - ~cial Fr~ ~cuter. Alt.ough rn~st cf the rnaterial3 
-:""':::.:. __ .._ : :-t; s_ -.-rc:--(;!c ~.c·.1 in the ct::.s todl cf _h-:; ~i:cre:: 

..;"':_.,-_::,._, ._. _ - ,_ 3. -- l:::; <: r. \;it.hin yo·-r cusL0dy. In 
!? ::ti .l '!", j_t is our,,. ··c.:!:'st.,n.iinq that ~.~ml'.:!ral Servic2s 
- ~ - : • ~ -· 1 .(~ r ·:: ·~ u_ ;"-.·v~' ion of '.L'lic s liol f, 1:::...s 
v;:..t~:L i';;;. '.:rol the c ~.ly diaries of Hr. Nixon c..11d other 
;:.~te~ · c.:'..s t:..,::t r:ay faci 1..: · ::;.·::e sca:r:ches of both the taves and 
foe· ~~~=~~~he ~usto~y o- :.he Se~ret SR vir~ 

In o_ce= ~o incrsase t~e efficiency of searches, it would 
be h,.,,~~p-·u: if copi·~s 0£ C'\. rtain li.a.terials \ 1ithin your c-..:stody 
could ~e ~a=e and then t=2~sf2rred to the control of the 
S2c::..·2t c:::rvi-:-e 1 su'bject .;.o t.he restrictions of the t~rr.po~ary 
! s - E-:1 .~ .. -:; C~'~ r iss\ nf.. ~ ::i.· C"~c~g2 1.it.:hejT on 0c obe.::- 22 , 1974. 
'7::.e ~ :.~ :--.: ...... 1::-s_r~{ f1:"!: c· ... :ing ,.~ould be Cesign,.-ted by counsel 
fo~ ?>::'.·. : :.::.:o:: :.nd r(;P~-.: ... t. :.:iYr.:-s of Mr . Euchen; and t..'l-ie copi.es 
·wc'"..llC. ! :.;-.c.in in ti-:2 cc:·:-.:.. ·.cl o:: the s_cret Sc:rvic·; until such 
ti~~ ES ~~~~were no lJ 9 r -~ad :or purp~c~s of waking 
~-.:.-::.:c;. s ;:: ... .:su2!1t cc- t.:- _ ~ --=c:-a~·y restraining order. Ttey 
tl:e:, we"....- C. ~s ret.u:;:-ncd. ~c yoilr custody . 

T 'h;;,··~ spo:-:.er: w.p::h c:ou::.sel for each o:: the parties in the 
r c ~i c,.. ~ = ,:.::2 J'.16g2 ?..ichcy , and Gach has in Orr.lee r:~~ t!"1at he 
1-.as r:c i:.:... ~= __ ion to you::r cowplyi..g with this reau st . 

Ye~ cocp~=a~ion in this ~c.tter will be ~precia~ed . 

1~ --- - -----

1 / • -, . -- ~--------

4 . ,. 

. '] 
r;;-

l 
I 0 . ..... / ,,. ·. 

? . 
.. ~ - : 
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4. No Presidential materials shall be ;emoved to. 

location~ ip Washington, D. C. other than the White House 

complex -.-,ithout the approval of the Special Prose'cutor and 

no portions of such materials shall be removed to locations 

outside of the District of Columbia without an indication . 

from ~~lie Special P·r~secutor that ·he has no further need for 

such portio~s ,· except upqn court" order·~ 

5. 11'~1e. pa:r:ties to this Agreement shal:l move". joint~y 

to modify, if necessary, the temporary restraining order as 

now outstanding in Civil Action number 74-1518 and in 

.·. consolidated cases. in the. United States District :COUI;'t .for 

t~e D~strict o"f Columbia to. permit implementation of this 
.· . 

Agreement: 

. . 

. . . 
' 

· ·~, £/}U ·· I J·~,"" .. ,7. .. t=/ . ·. ·~ -
( J f?. <,~~1 l.'/. '1·;..--: 1'.r/l.11 H~V- I? 1''"(7.tf 
---------------------"--'---·-- - -;J.---.:.. ---~--
Ph~, i ':' V·i Bucb·:.n · • .I.. .L - {::· • • -~ • 

Counsel to the President 
,/'-Y ......._. (·· ·~ I 1 , ' ~ ./ ~ . ,. .: _, . - . I .·. . . 

~ ._; • - • '}~.JI • . ',,..., - ~"-- . : ._ .., •• .". 

~-~.:::...:.-_ -~ <" .......... .,,._, ___ .: ·.~--=- 2-~-·---...._ . I I . d -

Arthur F. Sam:_::;son . ·" : · · · J ~ .. -. 
~dmin.stratol of General Ser.vl:ces 

l _\c::- "· :. .. ~-- ··-14- I/ . { ~ 
• \ /.,,.... ..,,. < ~' 

ii ~~stuill-t l<~iilit _,-!
4 ..{,,1 u 

Director , United States Secret Service ' ' ' "\ 
' .}-- 1 ' ·,, 'I ~ '· 

' 
" '-· 

'· He:1r y S: Ru th, Jr'"'".--- ---------·--· 

SpE'cL.l' "rosecub .. n . 
Waterg<lte Special Prosecuti~n Force 
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7:: .:t t:. 2-:F- o\\'Gi:e, C'~ ·m;:"el ~or f orner President Nixon ar.d 
r~"!" ',. ciyrs of l·~r. -i: .. 1 .... ~12n are now engaged in a se-arch 
fc·r • ' '"-·:.. ~ c; ,_,.., l:-.::v.:nt to ~ n-v•~stigations within the ji.1~·isdic-

.:i n ,.,..._ · ~ ·:: C'i?~l Irr~.-- :n-f:or. Al.f..'•.ough 1"'.lost-. of tl:e materia1s 
,_ .... t -~::. l.r i:.•; ~.c.~,rd.c·d c r<. r.ow in the custody of the f P.cret 
.:>-o..r:v:;c., .(.; -; ._·1:: -he •·~"!..-,:~.a.ls a··e within yo'.....r custody. In 
':'·".ti'- .l<r, Ve. is lUr v.-_·rsi: nding that G:ncral Services 
.z.,-- ·iriic_ .c•.~---·i 1·,dc::: ·~:. s-i:::irvision of Thor.1".S Wolf, has 
v·~,t'1-l ·.•"" -·~- ~ ol ;.he c -i.":..y diaries of Mr. Nixon and other 
I:" . .:: c.:-'- -. · :· ..:~ • '" 1 "Ci:{ :c:c i. 1.~ ·, ~-e sca...-,~Les of both the tn.lJr-.s and 
doc'.: _ r. --= .:..n '.:he cus"i .. ody of the Sect et SP-rvi ('f> 

In 01 der to i ncr. ~ c:...:::e t!':.e cff iciency of sc.':.rches, it would 
be h..-.,1p;;:u1 i:E" c.:r~.es o.i: C( rt.ain materials within your custody 
could '')".: , .. ·~c. .:~1d then , :-, ~ r- ~:rred to the control of the 
S2c.._-,.._ c ·r··ic-e, c;t:.:Cject -;~,·he restricti.0ns o~ the tc.--r.porary 
:r~s---·r-:r~.1; O'"O"r i ..... sl'-:d ty .. -t"c~ 1;e Richey on Oc~ot-:>er 22, 1974. 
'.f":.e i ~ ~- .. t:..c:.~ ~;:...ry for c _•-.:.:ins \-'c)uld be desi9riated by counsel 
for:-:·. ~.'£.xon :nd rt:p!::-.:-:·._ .... ·~i,·C'c- of Mr . Buch:n; and the copies 
wou: _~~.-.in in t:~e cont .ol of t..e S 'cret Service until such 
tir~ a3 ~~~y w~re no 10:~•1· 1·1 d~d for purposes of making 
s.::.·~C:.-~s l:..t::-suc-nt tc {_::-:~ ... ~·o:..a~y restraining order. They 
tl-.c:i 'JcuJ d be returned to your custody • 

.,. :.:_ .·~ spo}:en with cour: sel for each of the parties in the 
c. ct.io!: ::... :. -0 -e Judqe Ricl:ey, and each has inforn'ed me that he 
has no 0·:..;ection to your conplying with this requnst. 

Ye u::.- c:ioperation in this matter will be c.ppreciated . 

Since.rely , 

I Q ,r:: ,,,.__ J-11. 
::) 1!"'71 f 



.Mr. Arthur F. S.::. · .!.~'"- c n 
Nuver~~r 4, 1974 
Page 2 

cc: Honor<>ble Charl i:s R. Id d1i...y 
United St~tcs District ~u~qe 
District of Col•. •bia 
United St wt ~s COUL tno~· e 
Washinc;·ton, D. C. 

Jeff~-y F. Axelrrd, Esq. 
Civil Division 
u. s. Dcpart.m~nt of Just~ce 
Room 3627 
Washington, D. C. 20530 

William A. Dobrovir, Esq. 
2005 L St"'.'c·et, N.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20036 

Robert E. Herzslcin, Esq. 
Arnold & Porter 
1229 19t·h s~rc~t, N.W. 
Washington, D. c. 20036 

Herb~rt J. Miller, Jr., Esq. 
Miller, Cassidy, Larroca & Lewin 
1320 19th S'reLt, N.W. 
Washington, D. C. 

John H. F. Shattuck, Esq. 
American Civil I iberties rn..;.on 
22 East 40th Street 
New York, New York 10016 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

November 4, 1974 

Re: United States v. Mitchell, et. al. 
Criminal No. 74-110 

Dear Mr. Ben-Veniste: 

This is in further response to your letter to me of 
September 13, 1974, and my letter to you of October 2, 
1974, regarding your request for certain materials for 
use in the trial of the above-referenced action. 

In response to your request, the General Accounting 
Office has returned to this office the enclosed original 
travel records for Mr. John Dean. As the attached 
letter from GAO indicates, they have retained certified 
copies of these records in their files. 

Mro Richard Ben-Veniste 

Sincerely, 

Philip W. Buchen 
Counsel to the President 

Assistant Special Prosecutor 
Watergate Special Prosecution Force 
United States Department of Justice 
1425 K Street, N. W. 
Washington, D. C. 20005 

Attachments 



UNITED STATES GENERAL ACCOUNTING OFFICE 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20548 

OFFICE OF 
AOMINIST.RATIVE SERVICES 

OAS-RI-RWF October 29, 1974 

Mr. Jerry Jones 
Special Assistant to the President 
The White House 
Washington, D. c. 

Dear Mr. Jones: 

Pursuant to your request of October 7, 1974, -we are enclosing 
nine original Travel Vouchers and seven Government Transportation 
Requests involving trips taken by John W. Dean, III, during the 
period June, 1972 through April 1973. 

You will note that one trip involved no GTR so eight GTRs 
should be available for examination. A very diligent search or 
our files so far has failed to locate GTR No. L-3,931,925, which 
provided transportation for the trip to Miami, Florida on August 2, 
1972. We believe the GTR to be in our possession but it must 
simply be misfiled. That search continues and we will notify you 
when the document is located. 

As we have retained certified copies of these records in our 
files, and have placed Xerox copies in the accountable officer's 
account at the White House, there is no objection to furnishing 
the originals to the Special Prosecutor. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Enclosures 



.; 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WA.SHINGTON 

November 4, 197 4 

Re: United States v. Mitchell, et. al. 
Criminal No. 74-110 

Dear Mr. Ben-Veniste: 

This is in further response to your letter to me of 
September 13, 1974, and my letter to you of October 2, 
1974, regarding your request for certain materials for 
use in the trial of the above-referenced action. 

In response to your request, the General Accounting 
Office has returned to this office the enclosed original 

-- travel records for Mr. John Dean. As the attached 
letter from GAO indicates, they have retained certified 
copies of these records in their files. 

Sincerely, 

~~B~~ 
Counsel to the President 

Mr. Richard Ben-Veniste 
Assistant Special Prosecutor 
Watergate Special Prosecution Force 
United States Department of Justice 
1425 K Street, N. W. 
Washington, D. c. 20005 

Attachments 



UNITED STATES GENERAL ACCOUNTING OFFICE 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20548 

OFFICE OF 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

O.AS-RI-RWF October 29, 1974 

Mr. Jerry Jones 
Special Assistant to the President 
The White House 
Washington, D. c. 

Dear Mr. Jones: 

Pursuant to your request of October 7, 1974, we are enclosing 
nine original Travel Vouchers and seven Government Transportation 
Requests involving trips taken by John w. Dean, III, during the 
period June, 1972 through April 197.3. 

You will note that one trip involved no GTR so eight GTRs 
should be available :tor examination. A very diligent search o:f 
our files so far has failed to locate GTR No. L-3,931,925, which 
provided transportation for the trip to Miami, Florida on August 2, 
1972. We believe the GTR to be in our possession but it must 
simply be misfiled. That search continues and we 'Will notify you 
when the document is located. 

As we have retained certified copies of these records in our 
files, and have placed Xerox copies in the accountable officer•s 
account at the White House, there is no objection to furnishing 
the originals to the Special Prosecutor. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Enclosures 
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. ·~: CONDITIONS · ,. 
1. tho llnl~ .,.;;., ~o;~,n..;;;nt wiif itot lie reiponslbio for an~ : hor••• ht ei.reu of thoa• oppllcal.111 , .; tro11..;fl!etiM ~ail/or 

occo111 .. oclolloM of tho trpo1 cl••• 0. chourder t pocllled la lhli rtqw .. t. ' Accordln1ly, II t ron1portolle11 •rtd/ot iltcoMMoilotlo11t 
•••tint .... ,. tho• ....... ovthol'lz•4 ... rho ' ··· of thl1 r•11oi ... 1 oro lwrnla~ .... the oilcllllonal •••• lnwtt r.• ... , .. h , •• , .... ,., 
et · tho 1111111 tr•1pertetlon end/or a cco111Modatlon1 Oto obtol1104' Giid, ... t.llled ••Dl11st lht Go•tr11111tnt,' Wht11 clrcw111aloncu 
roqulro the l11wo11to of ltan1potlatloo •nd /or acconlmodatlons .. Ii · dlft.rtnf t;pe or l•1ttr •alu• thea spt<lllod Ill this roquut, 
tho lroHlor 1h011ld record In tho l j>D<t above d tluol stt vlcu 1-1.Jtod, tho reaaon for tlM chan~I(\.' f 1 'lf.it'd

0 i0 n t ,J,, bf 
and alp tho 1toto111ent. . " , ,,, t ' .- • ')_, . .-· I ' 

2. Thlt r•q•••t .,uat lie algMd In tho •!Mt••• itt.,,Cded lot"ISSUING OFflc~i·1 SIONA tUU" ond "taAVllH'S 
SIGNAtUU" ovon wh.,• the latvlllt ellk•r ertd tlio tri.nlor or• on• ond th• ••M• p•raon. 

INSTRUCTIONS 

3. lteqvello show"'e eraaurol ar ollorotlona !lot ull4o4d llr lnlllala of .the laavlnt olflctr ahould "•' 
i.. honortd. 

1. Money mutt not. lia lurnl1hed In ••chant• lot tra111porto1lo11 roquHlt nor may lrHlportolloo roq1tO•t• loe 
pouad .. 1ow1h, boak1 Jot collecllon. 

ll· 5 GAO 2000 haued .. , th• co ...... o11or General of th• Ullltecl Stal", contnln• tletoiloil """"' lnolrucllona, 
Coplea ll'toy bo obtohiod from the s~,erlntOl>dent of Docume1111, Woahintfon, D. C. 20402 

i ASHll·\GTON, D.C. 

llCIUf AOU'ff 

,, 
{ 

. . . 

t, 

; 



STANl:l4RD FORM :012 
'. Aug11~.H'7Q ' 

1 Title 7, GAO Manual 
14>12-113 

DEPARTMENT, BUREAU. OR ESTABLISHMENT 

The White House 
PAYEES NAME 

John W. Dean, III 
MAILING ADDRESS (lnc/udi11g ZIP Cotk) 

The White House 
Washington, D. c. 

TRAVEL VOUCHER 

VOUCHER 1'0. 

.~)3 
SCHEDULE :-;o. 

/ 7Y, 
PAID BY 

20500 
... 'JT l l 1972 

OCT 1 •) 
OFFICIAL DUTY STATION RESIDENCE -

FOR TRAVEL .AND OTHER EXPENSES TRAVEL ADVANCE CHECK NO. 

FROM (DATE) 

I 
TO (.DATE> Oumamh ng s. 

7/7/72 7/9/72 CASH PAYMENT OF$ 
APPLICABLE TRAVEL AUTHORIZATION(S) Amount to be applied RECEIVED (DATE) 

NO. I DATE 
•BY DIRECTION Off !F.E PRES ID.ENT ~Balance to remain 

outstanding s (Signature cL Pa,ee) 

TRANSPORTATION REC>UESTS ISSUED 

AGENTS INITIALS OF MODE, CLASS POINTS OF TRAVEL 
TRANSPORTATION VALUATION CARRIER OF SERVICE, DATE 
REQUEST NUMBER OF TICKET ISSUING AND ACCOM· ISSUED 

TICKET MODATIONS• FROM- TO-

G RL 393 1901 $388 AA First 7/7 Washington Los Angele s 

AND Rl ~TURN 

~ 

: . \ 

( .,.. 
• • Cmifod corr«t. p,.,_, or cndit has 1101 liwrt rrctilllfl. 

I~ Dollars Cts 
' ~~ AMOUNT 

July 13, 1972 .. CLAIMED 
' \ 52 • 80 ( Date ) \.. r(· ig lire of Paytt ) .. 

Approved. Long distance 11/1phon~ calls ar1 certified as 111Ctssary i 1 t e DIFFERENCES: 

;,,,ms'£~ '2 soi97'zm'"'· B4--J hotel bill to be pd. dir-
----------·ee:i;·------------------- -- -------------

J ·--------------- ------ ------- -------- ------------ --cc.ttJ ' ' .. "(Approving Officer) v 
NEXT PREVIOUS VOUCHER PAID UNDER SAME T RAV EL AUTHO RITY Total verified corttct for charge to appropriation ( s) 
VOUCHER NO. I 0.0. SYMBOL 

C1r1ijild """'' atU/ propn- for,,.,.,,,,: 

SEP 2 9 1912 
(Date) 

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION 

I DATE {MONTH-YEAR) (initials) ___ ____________ _______ __ ____ -----
Applied to travel advance (appropriation symbol) ----------------- ----------- ---- ------------

,A//,?r.4 ~· / __ ~) 
IK'fu..!li.?,i~ed ~<if<~ft· ing Offiylr ) .. , --.a.- .I. -- --.i .. /.£..1.1..t"" 

1 I rill '1.0J2 S':Iktr~ :> -7-~ Zr ~11s1::S 
The V- • '. H~use Office, 1973 

NETTO 
~ TRAVELER 

$ 30.62 

-
c.c.. ..LO 

30. 62 

• Abbreviations for Pullman accommodations: MR. mas~r room; DR, drawing room; CP. compartment; BR. bedroom; DSR. duplex sin.._~.coom; RM. roomet e: 
ORM, duplex roomette; SOS. single occupancy section; LB, lower berth; UB, upper berth; LB--UB. lower and upper bath . S, seat- ..._ 

••FRAUDULENT CLAIM-Falsification of an item in an expense account works a forfeiture of the claim (26 U.S.C. 2)14 £nd may result in a fine of not mo~ 
than S 10,000 or imprisonmenc for not more than ' years or both ( 18 U.S.C. 287; 11/. 100 I). . 

• • 
0 lf long distance 1elephon" c.ills are incluJeJ, the apprm·ing officer must ha•e bttn authori~ed in writing by rhe head of th" department or agency to so certify 

(3 1 U.S.C. 680a ) 



SCHEDULE Of EXPENSES AND AMOUNTS CLAIMED 

rREvrous TEMPORARY DUTY (Ct>1ttplm- . 'It h/1;,:~1 on/} if,,, tral'll Il<ltUI im1'ltdi,1tt/1 prtnt 
utrJtiul> :iri!dJ .... 

Df:P \ R f!-J RE FRl>:'-1 OFFICIAL ST:\TION TE.\IPORARY DUTY STATION LAST DAY OF PRECEDING VOUCHER PERIOD 
DATE !IHOVRl 1LOCATIONl (DATE OF ARRIVAL) 

7/7/72 I s:55 PM 

I AUTHORIZED 

DATE I - MILEAGE AMOUNT CLAIMED 

NATIJRE OF EXPENSE" 
RATE __ c 

19--7..l: SPEEDOMET£1l No. Of' MlUAGI! Suas1sTFNCE 0rH£1l ll£ADIN(;S MILES 

7/7 Lv Washington 5:55 PM 
Ar Los Angeles 8:21 PM 

7 /q T ,v T .ns A,..,~eles 3: 1 i:; PM 

!Ar Washington 10:52 PM 

I 

traveler authorized actual subsistence n1 e $4o.O< 
·" 

1 per day 
no tel $ lts.90 
meals,etc. 33.75 

$ 52.65 52. 61 

* receipt attached 

-

7/7 official uhone call-see hotel bill 

''f::·· ;·:/:: _\,:.)<•,·::: 
Grand total to face of voucher .. I I Subtoul~. to be carri~d f<>no1ard if n«<-SMf\" l $ 52.80 '12 . 61; 

•If 1-cr diem allowances fo! member! of employee's immediate famil~· are included, give members' names, their relationship to employtt, 
iind l iZCJ and marital status o( children (unless this information is shown on the travel authorization). 

• 

.15 

l 



.. 
NAM::/ AO:JP. :=.:!is 

. ~ 

I 
. I 

REr'?ZS,NTlN'; 

~L:~ , '--!/:-:.. 
~;;~o/94 
• NcW!'ORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA : 

DATE 

)L1.-7f:! 
}Jl-7~ 

....'!3!. -7~ 
!Jl - 7;::P,ESIB 

RCD:·l 632 
TAX 63Z 
l OlST 532 

63Z 

C* 18.00 
C* .90 
C* .15 
C* 3.13 

CONVENTl0111 ......... I ~ F0\..10 NUM'S~R 

IT .BA LAN 

* 22.18 * 

$\'~·' PAY LAST AMOUNT SHOWN IH THIS COLUMN + 
P.:OG~~! OF BILLING INSTRUCTIONS, GUEST JS ALSO LIABLE UNTIL BALANCE HAS BEEN PAID. 

CH.:.R;:;E rd:CPC:OIT CARO TYPE/NO.-NAME/ADD'!t:SSl: CLERK 0 CASH 

0 CONVENTION 

0 CHARGC: 

ROOM NO. 0 TRAN3rER 

AMOU 

. I 



.-sT~T_<[):l(RD l'QRM IOU 
Aug11,t 1970 

• Titl~ 7, G~O Manual 
'' 1012-lB 

DEPARTMENT, BUREAU. OR ESTABLISHMENT 

The White House 
PAYEE'S NAME 

John W. D_ean, III 
MAILING ADDRESS (ln(/11dil1g ZIP Co•J 

The White House 
Washington, D. c. 

OFFICIAL DUTY STATION 

FOR TRAVEL AND OTHER EXPENSES 
FROM (DATE) 

I 
TO ( DATE) 

8/2/72 8/S/72 
APPLICABLE TRAVEL AUTHORIZATION(S) 

NO. 
•I DATE -•BY DT;':'',,:'!O~l 0~ TnE PRESIDENT• 

TRAVEL VOUCHER 

VOUCHER 1'0. 
~ ~s-

SCHEDU LE :-.:o. 
~').-.0 

PAID BY 

20500 
AUG 22 1972 

RESIDENCE 

TRAVEL ADVANCE CHECK NO. 

OumanJing $ 

CASH PAYMENT Of$ 

Amount to~ appl~ RECEIVED (DATE) 

Balance co remain 
oucstanding $ (Signatwe of Plyee) 

TRANSPORTATION REQUESTS ISSUED 

AGENTS INITIALS OF 
TRANSPORTATION VALUATION CARRIER 
REQUEST NUMBER OF TICKET ISSUING 

TICKET 

GTRL3 93192 $186 EA 

• • Cwtifad '"'""· Pa,-1 or C'ffdit has IU>I lwlf rraind. 

August 10, 1972 
(Date) 

Approved. Long distanu ltltphont 'alls 
inltrtsl of tht Go11trn1J1tnl. 

AUG 16 1972 

MODE, CLASS 
Of SERVICE, DATE 

ANDACCOM· ISSUED 
MODATIONS• 

First 8/2 

POINTS OF TRAVEL 

FROM-

Washington 

ANDRE 

DIFFERENCES: 

TO-

Miami 

URN 

AMOUNT 
CLAIMED 

• 
Dollars Cts 

137 83 

---·--------------·--------------------------------+-----+--
-- ---- --- - . - -- . - -- -- ----- --- -- . -- -- -- -------------· +-----+--

Nl:XT PREVIOUS VOUCHER PAID UNDER SAME TKAVEL AUTHORITY Total vttified correct for charge to apptopriatiOn(s) 
VOUCHER NO. 0 .0 . SYMBOL DATE ( MONTH-YEAR) 

(initials) --·--------------·------------ ••••• 

ALIG 1 8 1972 
- • (Dir.le) 

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION 

Applied co travel advance (appropriation symbol) 

1130110.002 Salaries and Expenses 

NETTO 
TRAVELER 

The Whi!a H-:-use Of!ice, 1973 $ 137 .83 

.. 137 83 

• Ahb~iations for Pullman accommodations: MR. master room; DR. drawing room; CP. compartmem: BR, bedroom; DSR. duplex single room; RM. roomette; 
ORM. duplrx roomme; SOS. single occupancy section; LB, lower berth; UB, upper berrh; LB-UB. lower anJ upper berth; S. seat. 

• •FRAUDULENT CLAIM-Falsification of an item in an expense account works a forfeiture of che claim {28 U.S.C. n 14 ) and may result in a fine of not more 
chan SI0.000 or imprisonment for not more than ~ years or both ( 18 U.S.C. 287; id. 1001 ). 

• • If long di seance telephone calls ace incluJcJ, th~ approving officer must hd\C been authorized in writing by the head of che department or agency co !IO ccrcify 
(31 U.S.C. 680a). 

/ 



SCHEDUtE OF EXPENSES AND AMOUNTS CLAIMED 

PREVIOUS TEMPORARY DUlY ( Complttt thtu hlodu 011/_) if in traz·lll sta/111 imMtdi,lftl) pr111r to prriod .-nz-trtd h~ thn 1011clur .md tf 1.1dnm1 
i11r.,ri1-rl-y req11irtd J 

DEPARTURE FROM OFFICIA L STATION fE!\!PORARY DUTY STATION LAST DAY OF PRECEDING VOUCHER PERlOD 
(DATE ) !'HOU~ ( LOCATI0:'-11 ( DATE OF ARRIVAL) 

8/2/72 AM 
AUTH-ORIZEO 

DATE 
MILEAGE AMOUNT CLAl!\.iED 

NATIJRE OF EXPENSE• 
RATE __ , . 

·~ 72 S•HOOMETH No.OF MILEAGE SL•BSIHFSCE 0rHlR IUADINGS MILES 

8/2 Lv Washington 9:00 AM 
Ar Miami 11: 14 AM 

P. Ir::, Lv Miami 6:00 PM 
A-.- w"" c.hh.,ott"'ln 8:06 PM -

Traveler wishes to be reimbursed for 
actual expenses - not to exceed $4U per d< y. 

Expenses: 

Hotel 102 74 - receint attached 

Meals receipt attached 34 34 

Other Expense - Official Telephone Calls 
- -receipt attached 

~ 

- _·.::-:::/"'.::, I 1.-: 

' 
Grand lOlal lo face of voucher - I $137. 83 137 08 ( Subtouls. 10 be carr~d foA>arJ 1( nr<<-SUr) 1 -

• I YlRMMENT it,_IHTING OF'flC( 1970 OF-4J0•4U C4A' 

·~.~!'Cf diem al_lowance~ for member! ~loyee·s immediate family are included, give membcrS' names. their relaiion5hip to employee, 
11nd ~d'"and manul m1tus of ch1ldn:n (unless this, information is shown on thr travel authori:i:ation ). 

: 

: 
' 
I 
I 

I 

' I 
I 
I 

I 
75 

I 
I 

I 

I 
! 
' ! 
I 

' I 

I 

I 
I 

' I 
I 

I 
! 
I 
I 
' 
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I 
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I 
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1225 DEAN, MR JOHN 
viH I TE HOUSE 
~/ASH DC 

\) I /31 
a I ~RAL ON-THE-OCFAN 

48 STREET AND COLLINS AVENUE 

R EP aH/aH MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 

DETACH AND RETURN TOP PORTION FOR PROPER CREDIT 

MEMO DATE REFERENCE CHARGES 

--------1\llG-~ CAB'HA 1225 A 1.0lt 

-------1UG-2~ 
------1' JS-3~ 
-------t~G-3~ 
____ ___,• iG-3~ 

-----'---1'
1 JG-3~ 

-------r' JG-3~ 

uc-:fr! 
--------t·· ~G-1.J~ 

-1 
'IG-4~ 

_,____ ___ ____., JG-4~ 

IJ-1--.,.--; 
I G-lf~ _____ _, 

RMUX1Z21) 
CAB'NA 1225 

LRESTR1225 
LRESTR 1225 
LRESTR1225 
RRESTR 1225 

RMtTXl225 
ERESTR 1225 
ERESTR 1225 

CAB'NA 1225 
PHONE 

J 32.86 t 

A 1.011 
0 Z.15 
D 7.90 
0 Z.65 
0 3.15 

J 32.86.., 
A Z.17 
A Z.lflf 
A 1.0lt 
A .75 

------u' G-lf~ L RESTR 1225 A 3.IJS 
--------1' JG --1.J~ l RES TR 1225 A 5.30 
------'i"G-lf~ RHUX12ZS F 32.86 ... 

1 c -s~ CAB'NA 1225 A 1.0~ 
-----.,,;.\ IG-5~ ERESTR 1225 A 2.98 
----~· JG-5~ LRESTR12Z5 4 2.15 

CREDITS BALANCE DUE 

* 1.0lt 

* 
* 
* 

* 
* 
* 

* 
* 

33.90 * 
31t.9lt 
37.09 

50.79 

83.65 * 
85.82 

89.30 
90.05 

* 98.80 
* 131.66 * 
* 132.70 

- * 135.68 
* 137.83 ---

SEE OTHER SIDE FOR CODE LAST BALANCE 15 AMOUNT DUE J 

.. 

- 1 

PICK-UP 

I .. 

.. 
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~ ~ · 

ff 
C) 

"' c( 
0 2. z 
~ a. 

'· 
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.· 

J I 

.,... ... 
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\ ~·· 
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' 1.-·· ·.,,i"'f·~< ,'. ·.~ ~ CONDITIONS ·~ .1f,•;j1;»1. . ,. , 
Th• Unl;.,j IJ.ei' o;.~;J.;;.;. wni i . " \i,U11on1U1i• i~r ~nr ~l;it~ f. jac.U el tl.ele i ppllcai.le jJ· io~t~ett•tiea enll/•r 
acc•mm••h•IJUI ~ tk. tJi;e. tlaH ,. th•rcrder ip•clllell ho thU •tqutjf. /Acc"illft9ly, 11 lrentp.,tailon .edfer etHm•N•lla111 
••lllnt In••• lltn 1liaii9 evtflerhei .. tflt far• ol thh reque1t iire 1•1111•••.t, the nchhtlo11al •••I lhtl "• tt•lcl i.,. the travel•• CE 
al the time tr•iupert•ll•n .,..t/e1.•1e•mmodat1on1 are obtained °"• 11et lllllecl •1alHt the O•v.••Mf~t- *"'t ,1¥,,~~·Miti \ 
reqwlr• Iha luuenca of 1ran1portatloa ancl /or ·accoill"'eclallat1t ef • llllferent type or le11er vain the .. MAttll4~ 111 llilr '!tquetl, 
the tro•elar ah ... tcl record In the 1pace ai.ove octwol 101vlcei h1111bh•ll, the reuon let the chant• auuvro rna st~M• o~ 
anll tllft tJ.e 1tote111ent. 

thlt requHI "'""' i.e1l1na41n lhupdca1 pravl4ed lor"IS~UING OFFICH'i sioNAtUlE" and "flAVELEl'S 
SIGNATURE" even where the luuln1 ollker end tho l"velu ••• one and the•-• ,...,.,., 

l•que11t 1howl111 er&UUrH or olterlitl•11• net vallda .. d lty lnlllal1 el ', th• ltHllli elllter 1hnld 1101 
loo honorell. ' 

INSTRUCTIONS 
Money mu11 11ot be lurnllho,. In oacha•1• l•r tr-1porlatle11 requHll nor ••Y tran1..-r1et1.n ,.,.,..,,, lie 
pa1,.d through bonkt for cellecllon; 

5 GAO 'lOOO luuod by the C-pholler General of the United Slae.11 <anlaln1 detelled bllllat lo11trvctlN111 
(oplH 11111y be ol.1.-.d lro111 lh• Su11•l'ln1 .. d..,1 of Doc.,..,enll, Watloj.agto•, o. C. 20402 

WASlllNGTOll, 0.C: 

ft C'IUI AOJNt 

.. 

'· . . . 



,.. 
STANDARD FORM 1012 

Augl!St 1910, 
Title 7, GAO Manwil 

10 1 11 3 

DEPARTMENT BUREAU. OR ESTABLISHMENT 

The White House 
PAYEE'S NAME 

John W. Dean 1 III 
.\!AILING ADDRESS ( /11Cl11di11g ZIP Calk) 

The White House 

TRAVEL VOUCHER -
VOUCHER f\:O. 

539 
SCHEDU LI: NO. 

/9/ 
PAID BY 

Washington, D. c. 20500 r J.11372 
OFFICIAL DUTY S1'ATION RESIDENCE 

FOR TRAVEL AND OTHER EXPENSES TR.A VEL ADVANCE CHECK NO. 

FROM (DATE> 

I 
TO (DATE) Outstanding s. 

8/28/72 8/30/72 CASH PAYMENT OF S 
APPLICABLE TRAVEL AUTHORIZATION (S) Amount to be appl ied RECEIVED (DATE) 

NO. l DATE 
iBY DIRECTION 0 THE PRE3IDENXw Balance to remain 

oumanding s (Sipaaue of Payee) 

TRANSPORTATION REQUESTS ISSUED 

AGENT'S INITIALS OF MODE. CLASS POINTS Of TR.A VEL 
TRANSPORTATION VALUATION CARRIER OF SERVICE. DATE 
REQUEST NUMBER Of TICKET ISSUING ANDACCOM· ISSUED 

TICKET MODATIONS• FROM- TO-

L 3 931 940 $388 UA First 8/28 Washington Los Angeles 

ANDR TURN 

AMOUNT 
CLAIMED 

Dollars Cts 
September 22, 1972 

( Date) • 31 25 

Approved. Long distanCI ttltpbont 'alls art "rtifitd as 
inJtrtsJ of tbt Go11tr111111111. 

DIFFERENCES: 

SEP 2 9 1972. 
------. ---. -----------------------------------------1----- --t--
-· -- --.. ·-.. --- --- -------------------- -·------ ------+------!---

:-:EXT PREVIOUS VOUCHER PAID UNDER SAME TKAVEL AUTHORITY 
VOUCHER NO. 0 .0. SYMBOL DATE {MONTH-YEAR) 

Cm1fad curn<I and propw for pa)ll/ll1fl: 

SfP 2 9 1972 
(Dace) 

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION 

Total verified correct for charge to appropriation(s) 

(initials) _ ••.•• ______ _ • __ • • • __ ••• ·--- ___ __ •• _ 

Applied to travel advance (appropriation symbol) 

NETTO 
TRAVELER 31. 

l 1301 IC.G02 Sakrri : s 'T.'l.d • - ·m:;~q $ 31.25 
The \" Th!•, r.J' ... ,. I r ·. , ,,... _ "" 

• Abbrevii(ions for Putlman accommodations: Mil, mastft room; DR, drawing roam; CP, compartment; BR. b 

25 

ORM, duplex roomette; SOS, single occupancy section; LB, lower berth; UB, upper berth; LB-UB, lower and upper berth;.,, . ._..._,,_ 
••FRAUDULENT CVllM- Falsification of an item in an expense account works a forfeiture of the claim (28 U.S.C. 2H4 ) and may result in fine of not more 

th~n S 10,00Q or impcisonmmt for not more than ) yeats or both ( 18 U .S.C. 287; id. I 001 ). 
• • If long distan'e telephone calls are incluJeJ, the approving officer must have been autho rized in writing h}" th., head of the department or ag•mcy to so certil)· 

l l U.S.C. 680a). 



SCHEDULE Of EXPENSES AND AMOUNTS CLAIMED 

PREVIOUS TEMPORARY DUTY (Cr,mpldt thtst h!o.-ks on/_l if tn trar•,J statui im-di,ztt!_) prior to ptriod .-r.urtd hr this· 1011cbtr and if admm­
istratfrtly r1q11irtd) 

DEPARTURE FROM OFFICIAL STATION TBfPOR ARY DUTY STATIO N LAST DAY OF PRECEDING VOUCHER PERIOD 
1DATE) ! <HOUR) (LOCATION) (DA TE OF ARRJV Al I 

8 /28 /72 10 PM 
AUTHORIZED 

DATE MILEAGE AMOUNT CLAIMED 

N AlURE OF EXPENSE" 
RATE __ c 

19 72 5P£EOOMETEll No.OF MILEAGE St'B515TENCE 0rHEl READINGS MILES 

I 

't!>/ t..'tS Lv Washington 7:15 PM 
Ar Chicago 8:03 PM 
T.v l:hira!Yn R·41:i PM 

Ar Los ADge les 10:45 PM 
I R/?.q T.v T .n~ A-nuPl P~ ~·~l:i PM 

8/30 Ar Washington 12:25 AM 

PER DIEM: 

l 1/ 4 days @ $25 per day 31 25 

-
- -

i 

i 

~ 

-
.. ·: 

·.; 
.. 

·• 
.. 

.-,. __ _._,•····-·····-.-" I 
Grand total ro face of voucher • I (Subtotals. to Ix carr~d (o,,.,ard if n~(<Ss.t<)· ) $31. 25 31 , 2 5 

~ L Y£JtfrilM£NT PRINTING Off!(( 1910 Of-4l0-•~4 l'U 

"I:' ('er diem ·,1_lowances fO! member~ ofhnployrc's immediate family are included, give members' names, their relationship to employtt, 
ar.d ..,,.._, and ma.nu! status of children (unless this information is 5hown on the travel aurhorization). 
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STA.. .... DARD FORM IOl:z. 
.-\u11:us1 1§~n 

e - , GAO Mdnual 
1 IZ-113 

DEPART:'\.!E:->T BUREAU, OR ESTABLISHMENT 

The White House 
PA 'I EE S :-.:A\IE 

John W. Dean, III 

TRAVEL VOUCHER 

VOUCHER !"0. 

SCHEDt..: LE NO. 

,.... ,._,.. ..,. 
PAID B1....,. 'J. \':.JU .• ~f.-\lll:--:G .\DDRESS (111<lud111g ZIP Codi) 

The White House Bu. Vou. 
......... . ... .. .. ?' 

. .. . ?.~!!. ........ . 
: ·~ri':.~Z:. ....... Washington, D. c. 20500 Schedule 

Date Pd. u; ~ ~ 1ffi'/ ...... +........ "-···· 
OFFICIAL DUTY ST A TION RESIDENCE Hanry H. E<xdes 

~11-rY> 1-,. '°' l -~nn 

FOR TRAVEL AND OTHER EXPENSES TRAVEL ADVANCE CHECK 1'0. -- -

FR~,i~~izl I 
TO (DATEJ Ou1sunJ1ng s. 

9/4/72 CASH PAYMENT OF$ 
APPLICABLE T RAVEL AUTHORIZATION (S) Amount to~ applied RECEIVED (DATE) 

---"'0 )f DATE e3y D~!~v:IO~ 0 THE PRESIDEr~T• Balance to remain 
outstanding $ (S~ of Payee) 

TRANSPORTATION REQ UESTS ISSUED 

AGENT'S INITIALS OF MODE, CLASS POINTS OF TRAVEL 
TR.A:o.;SPORTATION 

VALUATION CARRIER OF SERVICE. DATE 
REQL'EST :-<UMBER OF TICKET ISSUING AND ACCOM· ISSUED 

TICKET MODATIONS • FROM- TO-

GRL 393 1967 $388 AA First 9/1 Washington Los An$eles 

AND R ET ~RN 

-

~~ 
• • Cmifod '°""'· Paytru11t or O'tdit h111 1101 IJtm mtit1td 

1J~ Dollars Cts 

9/22/72 AMOUNT 
CLAIMED 

110 5 
(Date) 'f./ .{ Si_8nature of Payee ) .. 4 

Approved. Long dislanct 11/ephont calls art certifi1d as 11ecessalf he DIFFERENCES: 

in1tmtoofti Go''isPiR'· ~(_ ------.... ------ ---- ---- - -------- .. ·--------... -- -............. 

-------.. -.. -- ----- --- ----- ---- -- --- ---.. ... ------·-----
(Date) •••( Approving Officer) 

~E :•, T P!li\'IOUS VOUCHER P.\ ID UNDER SAME T RAVEL AUTHORITY Total verified correct for charge to appropriatian(s) 
VOLCHER SO. I 0.0. SYMBOL I DATE (MONTH-YEAR) (initials)_· - __ . ___ _____ ---- ________ ••• _ ••••• 

Ctn11~d "'"'" and propw ftw pay_,,1: Applied to travel advance (appropriation symbol) 

OCT 1 O 197Z . .--- ------------- - ------ - ---------·---- - -----~- -

.A/4.Tw~~~,,) NETTO .. no. 54 (Date) (..A,.utlipqzeJ 'i\'ll'tif~iA.<;..~~n TRAVELER 

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION .1.'C VJ..Hv -·- •---/ -

112 ' 1., 0J2 Sabr; ~s end E::":>ense 
'.'h • _:1Q H •· 'fi~ i ;.,,, 

$ ll0.54 

• :\bbre>iauons for Pullman accommod.uions: MR, master room; DR, drawing room; CP. compartment; BR. b~oom; DSR. duplex single room; RM. roomette; 
DR~!. duplex roomette; SOS. single occupancy section; LB, lov.·et berth; UB, upper ~rth; LB-UB, lower anJ upper berth; S, seat. 

•• FRAUDULEi..;T CLAIM-falsification of an item in an expense ac<ount works a forfeiture of the claim ( 28 U.S.C . .2514) and may result in a fine of not more 
ti: S • .000 or imprisonment for not more than~ years or both ( 18 U .S.C. 287; 1J. 1001 ). . 

• Ii lvnJt d1sunce telephone c•lls are incluJeJ, ch.: approving officer must have been authorized in writing by the head of the department or agency to so ctttafy 
•• t..: :>.C. 68•,.). 



SCHEDULE OF EXPENSES AND AMOUNTS CLAIMED 

PREVIOUS TEMPORARY DUTY (C~mplttt thtu h/0<-k1 on/) if rn traz·ll Jtatu1 1mmtdi .. ltl_) prior to ptriod co1·trtd h_f tbi1 1ourhtr and if admtn· 
iJ1r-1linlJ rtquirtd) · 

DEPARTURE FROM OFFICIAL STATION TE!'-1PORARY DUTY STATION LAST DAY OF PRECEDING VOUCHER PERIOD 
(DATE) I (HOUR) (LOCATION I (DATE OF ARRIVAL) 

9/1/72 i 5:55 PM 

DATE 

19 72 

9/1 

9/ 3 
9/4 

Lv 
Ar 
Lv 
Ar 

NATIJRE OF EXPENSE" 

Washington 
Los Angeles 
Los Ans:reles 
Washington 

5 :55 PM 
8:02 PM 
9·30 PM 
6:27 AM 

Traveler wishes to claim actual expenses 
- nui. C.h.C.:t::t::UJ..Ug -lJ-':tU per Ud.Y 

__ __..* Hotels receipts attached 
l\,f~.,.1.:: 11 11 

T' A YT<::. 

AUTHORIZED 
MILEAGE AMOUNT CLAIMED 

RATE __ c • 

SPEEDOMETElt No. OF M1LEAGE Sl!BS1sTENC£ OTHER 
READINGS MILES 

45 40 
~Ll h (1 

Q /1 

Q / 7, 

Airport to Hotel 
A;,.,..,,,... i-t- t-n Hnrn &:> 

9 00 
21 00 

L 

()fffrial Phone Calls 54 

*oh -i.,,.,+_p, ~ ¢.'.:>h c:;n ,, 
meals 13.50 

er: )1() ()() 

n/t;> hotel $ 18.QO ,, 
meals 2l.10 

!!; LLn nn 

9/1& q/2 hotel $26 .50 + $18.90=$45.40 
9/l & 9/2meals $13.50 + $21.10=$34.60 

.·· { 

Grand total to face of voucher 
I Subtotals, to ht cam~d forv.·asd 1f ~'~I)· l - ..... ~ l $ uo. 54 80 od, 3~-~4 

• U. !. dtNMENT PRINTING CfFfC( 1'10. or-.uo .. •5• t4&.J 

*1( ~r diem al_lo-wancc's f<Y. member! of di'rpfoytt"s immediate family are included, give members' names, their relationship to employee, 
~d agts .did marital status of children (unless this information is ~hown on the travel aurhorization). 



ROOM ID NAME' 'AooR~SS 

. I ~ 

~~ .210 DEAN• J. .. 9/3 ~:~~1 
R0

1
0M RA -rt. 

1-1~00 com (WHllE .HOUSE ) /2 .... -·· 9 "'~ """~ ~., 
ARRIVAL CATE WHITE HOUSE ~~R1 

WASH UIGTON, o.c.. ~;;;a~$ 
DEPARTURE OAT£ .;;>I t)b!I~ REPllESENTING 

NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 

CRED IT fNF ORMATl:>N CONVt:NTION l'°Ol..10 NUM8ER 

DATE REFERENCE I CHARGE/CREDIT I BALANCE 

SEP-2~ RpOM ZlG C* 18.00 
SEP-2~ TAX 21a C* .90 
SEP-2~RESTR 21 0- C* 5.00 
SEP-2~RESTR 210 C* 3.90 
SEP-2~ESTR 210 C* 1.50 
SEP-2~RESTR 210 c• 6.25 

f -

lSU 'll2 q lOOAX 
... ! 
~ i~Li"Q-.' 

N£ FO rtR 
SOr·0~4j~~0 

. ' • 
llUUt 04 '13 

70 

• !I'} 

c• 

* 27.80 * C* 

* lf 1.55 

t 

~40} At)()!=' 1 Cl f l P PAY LAST AMOUNT SHOWN IN THIS COLUMN 

REGARDLESS OF BILLING INSTRUCTIONS, GUEST IS ALSO LIABLE UNTIL BALANCE HAS BEEN PAID. 

CHARGE TO (CREDIT CARD TYPE/ NO.-NAME/ ADDRESS): CLERK D CASH 

D CONVENTION 

D CHARGE 

ROOM NO. 0 TRANSFER 

.oo 

27.80 

AMOUN' 



I ~ ..... '( .. No. h :i.u464 
BEY£RLY I-[JfLCREST HOTEL i 

EXECUTIVE ,.., US M 
"" -· EMl!!'I( 

)65 • BEV 't. F 90212 • ?•ONE 1713 277 22 

0 <= flt::i=EAENCE CHARGES CRE::; TS BALA C I 
SEP-1~ 515 * J:~gx I 

B,, :§6 
SEP-1r- ESTR B* 3.65 * B* 3.65 I 
SEP-1~ESTR 515 B* 12.26 * 15.91 B* 15.91 

ROOM 515 B* 31.00 / 
A* '48.77 I 

SEP-2~ADJ ~ 515 

No. A 10464 
BEYERL Y HILLCREST HOTEL 

0011.1 ___ 5_15 __ _ RAT E ~3~1_._o_o __ 

A* 6.36 

* 1&8.77 * 
* lt2.95 

Please oay last amount 
in this cotu:-i'l 

PLEASE DETACH ANO RETURN THIS PORTION WITH CHECK 
REGAR:>Li;S$ c= t""H.:0.?:iE. 's:RuC~ <..~S e.. ~ERS G E. G- s .. 
ACKfl-.0 i°VLE:.G=s ::: c: .;s rt. P;.RSCr -

CH.>.RGE "':: -------------

ADDRESS--------------

SIG'\IATU"'E -------------:,_) 

• 



STANDARD FORM 1012 
ugust I 

Tide 7. GAO M~nual 
IH.t-11} 

OEPARTME:"JT BCRl:AU. OR ESTABLISHMENT 

The White House 
PAYEES NAME 

John W. Dean, III 
MAILING ADDRESS (J11dudi11g ZIP Codi) 

The White House 
Washington, D. c. 

::>FFICIAL DUTY STATION 

WASHINGTONz D.C. 
FOR TRAVEL AND OTHER EXPENSES 
FROM (DATE) 

I 
TO (DATE) 

10/15/ 72 H)/19/72 

TRAVEL VOUCHER 

20500 

RESIDENCE 

TRAVEL ADVANCE 
OucstanJong ~ 

APPLICABLE TRAVEL AUTHORIZATION(S) Amount to be appl 1eJ 

NO. l DATE 

•BY DIR"C:'i'TmJ "' "'Ut;' ·-

Balance to remain 

·- outstanding s 
T'R~NSPORT A TI ON REQUESTS ISSUED 

DATE 
ISSUED 

-
VOUCHER 1'0. 

I?<<-?.. 
SCHEOUU: NO 

~~ 
PAID HY 

JAN 22 1973 

CHECK NO. 

CASH PAYMENT OF$ 
RECEIVED (DATE) 

(Si&naturc of Payee) 

POINTS OF TRAVEL 
TRANSPORTATION 
REQUEST NUMBER 

AGENTS 
VALUATION 
OF TICKET 

INITIALS OF 
CARRIER 
IS.SUING 
TICKET 

MOOE. CLASS 
OF SERVICE. 

ANDACCOM· 
MOOATIONS • FROM- TO-

NONE 

January 5, 1973 
(Date) 

Approved. Long Jista111u ttltpho•t 
inlertst of the Go1'"""""'· 

DIFFERENCES: 

AMOUNT 
CLAIMED .. 

Dollars 

192 

Cts 

00 

1;j</1s 
----- ------- .......... . ....... ----· -. . . --------- ··--t------+--

~/(Dace) 
--···· · ···--··-········-·- -·-· -········-----·· -··· ·-t------+--

NEXT PRl:VIOUS VOUCHER 
VOUCHER NO. 0.0. SYMBOL 

Total verified cocrcct for charge to appropriation(s) 

----------.L------------''-----------+-('-in_i_cia_l_s)_._·_· •••••••••••••.•••••.••••.•••••••• 

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION 

Applied co travel advance (appropriation symbol) 

1130110.002 Salaries and Expenses 
The White House Office, 1973 

NETTO 
TRAVELER 192 00 

$192.00 

~ Abbr~viarions for Pullman accommodations: MR. master room; DR, drawing room; CP. compartinenc; BR. bedroom; OSR, duplex single room; RM, roomette; 
ORM. duplex roomc-tcc; SOS. single occupancy section; LB, lower berth; UB, upper bcnh; LB-UB, lower and upper benh; S. scat. 

••FRAUDULENT CLAIM-Falsification of an item in an expense account works a forfeiture of the claim (28 U.S.C. 2).14 ) and may resulc in a line of not more 
than $10.000 or imprisonment for not more than~ years or both (18 U.S.C. 287; id. 1001) . 

•""If long distance telephone calls are included, the approving officer must have been authorized in writing by rhe head of the deparrmcnt or agency co so certify 
31 U.S.C. 680A). 

• 



SCHEDULE OF EXPENSES AND AMOUNTS CLAIMED 

PREVIOUS TEMPORARY DUTY (Co,,,p/1/t 1lm1 blodu on/.} if m 1ra1•J status immtdiattly prior to pt'rioJ co1v:rtd h_> Ibis 1·ouchtr and 1[ 11J111in· 
1J1rati1v:ly rtquirtd) 

DEP.-\RTURE FRO:.f OFFICIAL STATION TEMPORARY DUTY STATION LAST DAY OF PRECEDING VOUCHER PERJOD 
( DATE) j <HOL:R) ( LOCATION> (DATE OF ARRIVAL) 

10/15/72 I 6 PM 
AUTHORIZED 

DATE MILEAGE AMOUNT CLAIMED 
NATIJRE OF EXPENSE• 

RATE __ c 

19-12._ SPEEDOMETER No.or MILEAGE SUBSISTENCE 0rHEll READINGS MILES 

Air Fare - Miami - Washington - Miami 192 00 

"I hereby assign to the United States aw 
~~-:mi....,~ .... ~hlo ,..i......,~~'"'" A~.-.,..,...;h<>n h.,.-,...,.;n 

10/15 Lv Miami - 6:00 PM 
Ar Washin2'.ton •. A·lO Pl\A' 

10 /lg Lv Washington 6:30 PM 
Ar Miami 10:11 PM 

-
~ .. 
~·' ~-•F -. \ ' :......_ ~. --c-

,,. " .(t 

Traveler does not wish to claim pe~ cli~. 
la- ... 

. 

-

·-
-
. 

-

. 
·::: 

.···•·. ;::: I 

Grand total to face of voucher .. I $192. 00 I 192 00 
( Subtouls. to ~ carrifi! forward 1f n.-.:esury I 

I 
I 

• U.S. GOVER!\_ ff PRINTING OFFICE: 1972-453-655 
•If I'" tiiem iil_lowance) for er.embers of erltpfoyee's immediate family are included, give members' names, their relationship to employee, 

and ages and mama! status of children ( unless this information is ~hown on the travel authorization')_ · 
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. . . 



.uu1-r 
STANtJARD FORM 1012 

,\.113:.sc 19~0 
Titfr 7, GAO Manual VOUCHER 

1012-11} 

DEPARTME:-:T. BCREAU. OR ESTABLISHMENT 
00 + . T VOUCHER NO . 

The White House -
/t:,. c. 1. .... 

P.\ YEE'S 1'.;A!\!E .oo r+ SCHEDL'LE NO. 

S--"3 John W. Dean, III 
MAlll:-.iG ADDRESS f111&!11Ji11g ZIP CotftJ PAID BY 

The White House 126.68 I 

Washington, D. c. 20! 8 .00 ~iAR 8 1973 
OFFICIAL DUTY STATION 3.00 

Washington,, DC 131.68T + 

FOR TRAVEL AND OTHER EXPENSES IRA VEL ADVANCE CHECK NO. 

FROM ( DATE) 

I 
TO (DATE) OursunJing s. 

11/8/72 11/12/ 72 CASH PAYMENT Of S 
APPLICABLE T RAVEL AUTHORIZATION (S) Amount to be appl1ed RECEIVED (DATE) 

.NO. p DATE 
•BY DIRECTIO.N F l'HE PRESIDENT Balance to remain 

oumanding s (~cfPayce) 

TRANSPORTATION REQUESTS ISSUED 

AGENT'S INITIALS OF MODE, CLASS 
TRANSPORTATION VALUATION CARRIER Of SERVICE. DATE 
REQUEST :-.:UMBER Of TICKET ISSUING ANDACCOM· ISSUED 

TICKET MODATIONS • 

L3 932 092 $414 AA First 11/8 

• • Ctrtifod rornct. Paymmt or &r1dit has 11ot /Nm mti""1. 

Februar~ 6, 1973 
(bite) . 

Approved. Long dislana ttltpho1u rails art rertifitd as 
interest of tht Gol'trnmtnl. ~ 

f £8 2 6 1971 . . ' J;<1 t 
(Batt:)" -----,-.. -(-A_p_p_ro_v-in_g_,,ffi_c-·e-r) ___ _ 

="EXT PREVIOUS VOUCHER PAID UNDER SAME TRAVEL AUTHORITY 
VOUCHER NO. D.O. SYMBOL DATE {MONTH-YEAR) 

Ctrtiftd Wrtrl .s11d P,..P" for p11ymmt: 

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION 

POINTS OF TRAVEL 

FROM- TO-

Washington Los Angeles 
Los Angeles Miami 
Miami Washington 

DIFFERENCES: 

AMOUNT 
CLAIMED 

... 

Dollars Cts 

126 68 

--- --....... -- -----------. ----- --- -----------------+-----4--
............ -- . -- ---· ...... --- ----------------. ----+-----4--

Toca! verified correct for charge to appropriation(s) 

(initials) __ •••. ____ ••.•••• _ •• __ ._ ••••• _ •••••• 

Applied to travel advance (appropriation symbol) 

NETTO 
TRAVELER 126 68 

. d Expenses 
1130110.002 Salanes o:n 73 $126. 68 

The White House Office. 19 

• Abbr~iacions for Pullman accommodttions: MR, master room; DR, drawing room; CP, compartment: BR, bedroom: DSR, duplex single room: RM. roomette; 
DR~I. duplex roomette; SOS. single occupancy section: LB, lower berth; UB, upper b«.rth; LB-UB, lower and upper berth: S, scat. 

••FRAUDULENT CLA~M-Falsificarion of an i~in an expense account works a forfeiture of tht claim (28 U.S.C. 2H4) and may result in a fine of not mo"' 
th•n S 10.000 or imprisonment for not more than ~ yf r both ( 18 U.S.C. 287; id. 1001 ). 

• • If long di;cance telephone c.ills are incluJea approving officer muse ha-e been authorized in writing I head of che dcp'llttmcnc or. agency to so cmify 
3 l lJTS.Qt. 68Ua , • I 



SCHEDl!l.F. OF EXPENSES AND AMOUNTS 0 ~ED 

PREVIOUS TEMPORARY DUTY ((1i,,1plttt -11 hlo.-lt.s Olfll if 111 rranl sta/111 iMnudi,11tlJ pm•r to~/Uriod .-01·tml h> this 1011dur alf.I 1[ ad,,11t1· 
i11r.1tii-rlf rtquirtd) 

DEPARTURE FROM OFFICIAL ST.'\TlON TEMPORARY DUTY STATION LAST DAY OF PRECEDING \'OUCHl:.R PER.JOO 
(DATE} I (HOl!R) (LOCATION) (DATE OF ARRIVAL) 

11/8/72 5:55 PM 
AUTHORIZED 

DATE MILEAGE AMOL::-.IT CLAIMED 
NATIJRE OF EXPENSE• 

RATE __ c 

19 72 SPEEDOMETER No. OF MILEACE SL'llSISTENCE Onm1. ilEADINCS MILES 

l1. {l:S Lv Washington 5:55 PM 
Ar Los Angeles 8:02 PM 

11/10 Lv Los AnQ"eles q:oo AM 
Ar Miami 4:40 PM 

11 /17 J .v M~:::..rrii R·17 'PM 

Ar Andrews AFB 10:16 PM 

Per Diem: 

4 days @ $25. 00 per day 100 00 I 
I 
I 
' 

Additional Charge - Air Fare 
t 

sloo 
Los Angeles/Miami 

. 

Official Phone Calls I 6 178. 
- -

' ' Taxi - Airport to Residence - 3 !00 

- 11 i 90 . 2 Memorex Tapes @ 5. 95 

I 
' I 
! 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
! 
I 
' 

I l_ 
I - I 

I i 
:·. I 

I 

Grand total to face of voucher I I 
, --r-

( S..btouls. to ~ <atri~d forward 1f Mt:.-ss.i~ I .. $126. 68 100 ·oo 26!68 
0 us GOYE•NM!frn PRINTIN~ o,,ICl 1970 OF-'l' ·4SA t4t.l 

' •1r per diem al_lowances for member~ of employee's immediate family are includ.ed, give members' names. their relationship to employtt, 
and aJt~.>and marital status of children (unless this information is ~hown on the travel authorization) 
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·_c 
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• 

• 

• 

• 

.. 

'·t 

.. ···' 
1'•, -

. CONDITIONS .·i_ ! · i ·,· .., t... , . · • .,. .~ ; 

t. The UnlleJ Stal•• o • ..,.,;,,,.;nt wlll rtot be r•tp~ittl11i. lo; o~)l ' tli~; •• ~ . in ' ex~~. of th~-. ~ppl~t1~le t'!:'. ironlp~rttilt.:. -~/•t. 
11ccom111odci1lo111 •' the type, tla1• •r thorati.t. 1tpeclflfd In th!• r•quol~ ,Ac<orcllngfy; It. lr11n1poru1llen and/•• ecc•lllll!Hetlotit' 
l1nlln11 Iii'!.~ tl,1111 . tho1.I ' a•tt.lul1ecl ,'en IH l11c'( ol,.l~lis .~•11u•at int fvr.nl1hocl, th• oddlllonol '"'' "'"'t •• ptild llr the tr•••l•r 
et the 11111• 1ron1portotloti and/or otco111111oddlill"' aro olihHned .and 1tot bllle1f aeolnal tho Government. When clrHmttencea 
re11ulr• the: t1•11uie . of tran1portat1t11i .,..tw<otcommoclatloni ol 11' dllluont ,,,. ., len•r value thon 1pecllled 111 It.It req11oat, 
tho trowet.r 1ho11ld record In lht 1pac11 ...... · oi:tlral t•r•I••• fu~nbhod, the ,..,_. for the chan1• usuvlD fol s AM, or 
ancl 1l1n tho llatoment. . ,,_,_ '., " ~ . ·· U ''[ l' \· I !.. 

2. lhh ••q•HI mu1tbo1l1nttti11 tli .. ,. ••• ~.~~id~ ti.•1tsuit.o OFFICEi·i SIONAtulr ••UI "TIA\ff~~·$ !\ 1E \\0 v . J 

SIONATUllE" •••n wliere the 111111111 olfker and .... traveler are one oncl tho .. ,... peuen. 

3 ... qn111 1howlti1 •ra1urH or •lt•••tlHt not ~.ticiated' l»r lnlllal1 af the l1111lnf afflc•r 1he.U 
I»• honored. 

"'' . ~.., ') f\ 7,C· .19' r ~-
'· Money 1111111 111111 loe lural1lo..l 111 .. •h•n .. ;., lrM•ortalloill · roqvoaU lier 111ay ;;...,..,Ioli roqwoal• lie C 

paaaod thra111h loan•t lar Colf.cllan. . • ' , ' '. , · I t" 1 p •Ir 1('I11 0 o • 

'l. 5 GAO 2000 l1111ed loy tho Co111plr0Hor G•nerol of the United State1, con"""" cletalletf billing INtr~J · '' l ICKIT AOINT 

Coples may be obtoi.o.I lrom the Superlnt•11Mof ol Docume1111, Wao.lthtgtOll, p. c;. 20402 

INSTRUCTIONS 

. . . . . 



,"TA:-.O[IARO FORM IOIZ 
.'\~ust a970 

·,.de! G .• ~ Manual 
l lJl 11 3 

OEPARTME:"T Bl REAU. OR ESTABLISHMl:NT 

The White House 
PAYEE S:-0 ... \IE 

John W. Dean, III 
-

M ... ILJNG ... DORESS (111d11di11g ZIP Codl) 

The White House 

TRA VEl VOUCHER 

VOUCHER 1'0. 

/ b<:l 'L 
SCHEDULI: NO. 

S,'3 
' PAID BY 

Washington, D. c . 20500 

::>FFICIAL DUTY STATION RESIDENCE 

Washington,, DC 
FOR TRAVEL AND OTHER EXPENSES TRAVEL ADVANCE CHECK NO. 

FROM (DATE) I TO (DATE) Ouman<ling i 

12/19/ 72 12 / 19 / 72 CASH PAYMENT OF S 
APPLICABLE TRAVEL AUTHORIZATION(S) Amount to ~ applied RECEIVED (DATE) 

NO. ~ DATE 
•BY DIRECTION Ot IHE PRESIDENT• Balance to remain 

outstanding s (~olPayee) 

TRANSPORTATION REQUESTS ISSUED 

TRANSPORTATION 
REQUEST NUMBER 

GRL 3932131 

AGENTS 
VA LUATIO N 
OF TICKET 

$60 

(NITIALS OF 
CARRIER 
ISSUING 
TICKET 

AA 

• • Cwtifod ••rrtcl. Pay-.it or •ffliil has 1101 btm nai11td. 

January S, 1973 
(Date) 

Approved. Lo11g dist.met t,/ephone calls 
;,rtutst of tht Gol•,rnmtnl. 

MODE. CLASS 
OF SERVICE, 

AND ACCOM­
MODATIONS• 

First 

DATE 
ISSUED 

12/18 

POINTS OF TRAVEL 

FROM- TO-

Washington New York 

AND RETU N 

DIFFERENCES: 

AMOUNT 
CLAIMED .. 

Dollars Cts 

8 00 

FEB 2 6 i973 I ---- ------------------------- ------ --- ----------- --+------+--
_ _..,.___.___µ""""~-_,__,.._ ____ _ _ -- -- -- -------------- ----- ----- ------ ---- -----------+-- -----

(.tlace). 

VOUCHER NO. D.O. SYMBOL 

("1ijWd •orrtrt a11d proptr for paytlmft: 

ACCOU;\;T ING CLASSIFICATION 

.. ~ 

Total verified correct for charge to appropriation ( s) 

(initials) ._. __ _____ _ --- ---- --- ----- - - - -- -----

Applied to travel advance (appropriation symbol) 

1130110.002 Salaries and Expenses 
The White House Offke, 1973 

NETTO 
TRAVELER .. 

• ~tions for Puflnian act'Orll11K>d:ltions: MR. masM mom; f)lt. dnl•tq roorn; CP. l'otrrpartlft"enl; BK. m; DSI. 
ORM. duple'\ roomette; SOS. single occupancy •~ction ; LB. lower berth; UB, upper berth; LB-UB, lower and upper berth;~. seat. 

8 00 

$8.00 

•• FR .... UDULENT CLAIM-Falsiftcation of an item in an expense account works a forfeiture of the claim (ZS U.S.C. 2H4 ) .and may result in a fine o f not molt 
th~n S 10.000 or imprisonment for not more than ) years or both ( 18 U.S.C. 287; ul. 100 l ). 

•· •tr long distance telephone calls are inclu<leJ, the approving o fficer must ha•e been authorized in writing by the head of the department or agency to so certify 
t.i.S.C. 68Ua). 



SCHEDULE OF EXPENSES ANO AMOUNTS CLAIMED 

PREVIOUS TEMPORARY DU1Y (Co,,,plttt tl.>rst hlo.:k1 Ml.1 if rn traz·d Jfa /111 ;,,,""di".lttlJ prinr to /Jtl'iod ;·01·tr'd b} thi! 1ouchtr 11nJ 1[ admi,,. 
istrJtit-rly rtquirtd) 

DEPA RTURE fRO/\I O FFICIAL ST:\TION TE.\IPOR ARY DUTY STATION LAST DAY O F PRECEDING VOUCHER PERIOD 
COATE) l tHOl.'R) (LOCATION I (DATE OF ARRIVAL) 

Dec. 19, 1972 I 11 :~0 AM 
AUTHORIZED 

DATE MILEAGE AMOUNT CLAIMED 

NATIJRE OF EXPENSE" 
RATE __ c 

19_72 . 
SPEEOOMETU No. or 

IUADINGS MILES MILEAGE SUBSISTENCE OTHn. 

11.. / l ';I !Lv Washingt on 11:30 AM 
':Ar New York 12:30 PM 

1? ,, Q T .v NPw York 4·30 PM 
':Ar Washington 5:30 PM 

Air Fare - New York - Washine:ton 
Fare up-graded from Y to First Class 8 00 

-

\· _, .... ··· 

Grand total to face of voucher ... I 8 00 (Subrouls. to~ carr~d forward if n~l~ss.ir..-1 $8. 0 0 
I 

• U.S . GOVEh-.,£NT PRINTING OFFICE: 1972-453-655 
' "l( re:-,1;em al_lowanci~ for members of employee's immediate family are included, give members· names, their relationship to employee, 

and ages and manta! status of children l unless this information is ~hown on che traw~I aurhoriution ) . 
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t tk unlteJ s,;; .. O•t ~~;,., ~ill .. ~, &;J .l~fj..~.i~t• lof ti~; ;.h.,:~fi11 ••• • .i lh••• 0~111ito~l1 lo~ l~oili,.9~~ .... '~' .. ti•r 
;;. occ~nunedo.lloll• el 1th• typ~, t lao •r.. ~h~rln;l•t 1ptcilled hi thh ••q.,.1t. Acto•dln1ly, If lr•n•portcitlon end/or atco•1 .. doJl0111 

t•tllne · "'or• tholt t~o•• c(uththlHd' !ilt ifi• lo. tt of this te quHt ••• fwn1bh1d, rht additional cetl 111ot~·~ir. !!!1)11 ,t~ . ltpvftl•f· irE 
OI tht 111111 hClnlpOrlallon Ottd/or cicto111modollal'i Ofe obtaln.d Ond 1101 l.llled OtOltttl lhe Oontllllt'l~lt li~rl cJtc.ljli,11~11--i j.I 

roqtllto the · luuonce of lron1partath111 ond/ol lrteommodallon1 ef ii lffff1rt11I type er MHlf volu tholl 1~1 led In this requHI, 
th• tronl•• should record In tho Jjla~f above' actual Mr•lcoa. iotllhhttl, ,,,. reason for lho chon11 osu vio FOR ST•M~ OF 

2. ;:~ :::::.;· ... ~::~.il~~~i~~~r~:a.1.l ... :~;~.\~ .. ~ O~F~C~~ •• SIGNATUll" ..... ~nAVlLEl'S f!EB - 5'7 ;~ 
. SIGNATURl" ntll ....... lht lulih1e efflter tlnil the lt.,.,elet cue tne ••d th• so111e penon. 

$. hqtJOtia ata.wL.i tre'-re• or ~ltat~o .. 11.I walld11i•d lty lnlllol1 of th• lanlllt offlur aho•ld nol .. ... h......... . 1.'i •. \ :;;. ' ,. t • • • , :1 • . 

- INSTRUCTIQNS 
1. MoMJ IOllAI i.et he l•ttil1h~4 Iii ;.~~ftfte lot '1r..111perl...io• loqvota 11or may traruP.,rta1l111 rottMatt " 

pouoil lfuoveli bottle for c•Uect1011. . 

2, 5 GAO 2000 luuotl lty the Co10tpfroll•r 0.Mral of tho ~"'"'~ S1a1 .. , cont•l111 ....,.J.tl ~1111..t lnt1rucl1on1, 
Caple• '90Y be olttai..ll ftoon the Su11•rlnl•nclent of Docu..,.nts, Woll<h1t1011, D. c. 20402 
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STANDARD FORM 1012 
'At.gust 19/v 

1t1e .. \ GAO'M~nual 
1012-113 

DEPARTMENT BURtAU. OR ESTABLISHMENT 

The White House 
PAYEE'S NAME 

John W. Dean, III 
MAILING ADDRESS (lndudi11g ZIP Coth) 

The White House 

TRAVEL VOUCHER 

Washington, D. c. 20500 

OFFICIAL DUTY ST A TION RESIDENCE 

Washington. DC 
FOR TRAVEL AND OTHER EXPENSES TRAVEL ADVANCE 
FROM (DATE) 

I 
TO (DATE) Oucsun<ling ~ 

2/5 /73 2/5/73 
APPLICABLE TRAVEL AUTHORJZATION (S) Amount to ~ applied 

NO. ~ DATE 
Balance to remain BY DIRECTION OF PR PRJ;><::Tryr. ... .,,_ outstanding s 

VOUCHER 1'0. 
/~.a-a.. 

SCHEDL'LE 1'0. 

S-G. > 
PAID BY 

CHECK !':O. 

CASH PAYMENT OF$ 
RECEIVED (DATE) 

( Signarwe of Payee) 
- TRANSPORTATION REQUESTS ISSUED 

TRANSPORTATION 
REQUEST NUMBER 

AGENT'S 
VALUATION 
OF TICKET 

INITIALS OF 
CARRIER 
ISSUING 
TICKET 

MOOE, CLASS 
OF SERVICE, 

AND ACCOM­
MODATIONS" 

DATE 
ISSUED 

FROM-

POINTS OF TRAVEL 

TO-

GRL 393 2152 $60 AA First 2/5 Washington New York 

• • CtrtijWtl cornet. Pay1'lhlt or rndit has ttOI btnr r«ti~td. 

February 6, 1973 
(Date) 

Approved. Long disli11"e tel•phone calls are certified as " 
interest of the Go1·ernment. 

AND RETURN 

AMOUNT 
CLAIMED .. 

Dollars Cts 

3 00 

FEB 2 6 ;973 -----~~<::~-+-+---
--------------------------- -- ---- ----- -------------+-------+--
--------------------------------------------------------t---

<Date> .. '(Approving 0 Cfr) 

NEXT PRtVIOUS VOUCHER PAID UNDER SAME TKAVEL AU'fij'ORITY 
VOUCHER NO. 0.0. SYMBOL DATE fMONTH-YEAR) 

Ctrti~tl corrtct a11d propw for payl'fUlll: 

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION 

Total verified correct for charge ro appropriatioo(s) 

(initials) _______ • __ ---- --- --- • ______ -·-- -- ---

Applied to travel advance (appropriation symbol) 

NETTO 
TRAVELER 

ll30ll0.002 Salaries and Expenses 
The White House Office, 1973 

3 00 

$3.00 

• Abbreviations for Pullman accommodations: MR, master room: DR. drawing room; CP. compartment; BR, bedroom; DSR. duplex single room; RM, roomette: 
ORM, duplell.roomette: SOS. single occupancy section; LB. lower ~rch; UB, upper berth; LB-UB, lower and upper berth; S, sear. 

• • FRAUDULENT CLAIM-Fahification of an item in an expense account works a forfeiture of the claim ( 28 U.S.C. n 14. and may result in a fine of not more 
than SI0.000 or imprisonment for not more than' years or both ( 18 U.S.C. 287; id. JOO!) 

• .. If long distance tel~hone calls are incluJe<l, the approving officer must have been authorized in writing by the head of the department or agency to so certify 
01 U.S.C. 680a) 



SCHEDULE OF EXPENSES AND AMOUNTS CLAIMED 

PREVIOUS TEMPORARY DU1Y ((1Jmplt1t tl>eu h/o..-lu onl_t if in tral'IJ 11a1111 im111ttli.Jtth pri'1r to pn-iod courtd h_r tbi1 1011dJtr .111J if 11.lmin · 
Ulrlllfrtl) r.1q11irtd) 

DEPARTURE FROM OFFICIAL STATION TEMPORARY DUTY STATION LAST DAY OF PRECEDING VOUCHER PERIOD 
tDATE) rHOL'~l (LOCATION> (DATE OF ARRIVAL) 

2 /5/73 PM 

AUTHORIZED 

DATE MILEAGE AMOUNT CLAIMED 
1';AnJRE OF EXPENSE• RATE_c 

1911_ SPEEDOMETER NO.Of MILE ... C.E SUBSISTFNCE 0rHEll READINGS MILES 

2/ 5 Lv Washington 3 PM 
Ar New York City 3:52 PM 

? I r::, Lv N e w York City 7 :30 PM 
AT" Washi.,.,D'tnn R·2S PM -

' 

2/5 Taxi - Airport to Residence 3 

-

. 
. 

-

I . 
.... 

.. ....... /: I 

Grand total to face of voucher .. L $3.00 I 3 (Subtoub. to~ can~ fo ...... ard i( O~<t-SSJIV) ! I 

• u : fhNMffrtT ,llNTING OfFIC( tt70 or-•)P-•5• C•A> 

•1f·J.tr =diem allc.wanc~ fo: mcir.~r! of ~~io~c'·s immediate family are included, give members:' names, their ttlationship to employee. 
md a~e.'and marital status of children ( unless this information is !hown on the travel authorization). 

00 

I 

00 
---



t • 

\ 

I • 

" 

lHElt JKAl't CARON L II 

.. \ 

1..· 



Bill TO 

. . 

J·, 

The WIJif e House DfRn1 
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• 

., 

J f . 

. 1· • ·.'°' '~. ·~~' C.ONDITIONS .· ··! ~!r''"'~,. ... 1; ,, i {'• ri :it, 

1. ~ Unu44 iuil., 0Ht~i.l!i~~· ~ltl .;.•;,Li tt1ph1lble lo;' ""' J.~.~~ . l' ;; •• ~ ;, 1~ •• ~ oppllca .. l• t~ frH':•rt.fi ... oriel/or 
- ticcomlnodollon1 ef tho iype, clatt of th11l-,1er t8'eclllecl Ill lhh reqH;f. Atcordln1l7, II lrantportotlon add/., iltcta11111Hdalloli• 

ca1tln1 111ar• lhan tlieoit autR•rl1'ed ·~ th• flict ol thh nquHI ••• fur11bhed, the ocldllloncil cool m111I lie l pold liJ the ltani.r 
.. 1he lfm• trcl"1portalloil ond/or occe;jlmod11tlen1 lito obtained c111d ' ilet ••Heel ' 01itloitt th Oovernm.,.t. . When clrcunulonc•• 
require lhe l11uonc• •el .lrp111t1etl11tl .. ancl /~r bdommodollon1 of a .illlerHI tJll• tr leuer value tho rt i~IH.d 111 thh ••CIV•••• 
tho lr•••ler. sho•ld rMM . Ill 11he tpoce ,abo•• actual Hr•I••• l11r11hiloll, Iha 1001011 f•r th. chon1• auuvio Fo• HAMP o F 
a 11d 11111 the tlatement. ' ' ., ' • · .. ·.\ . , 

2. Thlt 1eqvet1 Mutl l>01lgneJ In the•~om ~ii.!t.le~ lor"ISSUINO OFFICH'i .SIONA TU II" . ·,.d "TaAYlltl'S 
SIONATUIE" ev•11 where the Issuing olllcer and lh• tronlei ore eno and lho taate ptr1011; 

3, lt11V9t11 tflowl111 ero111rH 6t elter.119~ ilal volldared lir lnlllalt ef lite 111111111 .. lkat ahe11ld 11tl 

ba looaore.t • . ' · INSTRUCTIONS , . 

1. M•n•y "'"'I nol b~ lurni•hed 111 ea.cha" .. f., .. ,r-11orlollo11 tequHI• nor moJ lro11Jport11Uon re11n11• It• 
pOJS•d 1h1ou11h bo111i;· for collectlall. 

t. $ GAO 2000 l1111•d loy lhe ComptNlltr Oe~rai of the Un119d Stotes, conlalns Ntal .. tl bllllftg ln111uctlo11•, 
Cople• 19oy Ito obla .. d lrotw lh• htterln1entle11t of l>o&u-a11, Wolhl,.9'on, D. c. 20402 
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SfAND~R:D FORM 1012 
·Au~, r I" 0 

1 e • G . .liO . lanu•r 
1012-1 f_ 

DEPARTMF:-.T. Bl 0

Rt·AU. OR E."TABLl~H:'--11::--:T 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE 
PA t.l:S :-.AME 

JOHN w. DEAN, III 
:'--1. ... ILING ADDRESS r J11duJ111g ZIP CDt#J 

100 Quay Street 
Alexandria, Va 22314 

-
OFFICIAL DUTY STATION 

Washington, DC 
FOR TRAVEL AND OTHER EXPENSES 
FROM <DATE) 

I 
TO (DATE) 

2/9/73 2/18/73 
APPLICABLE TRAVEL AUTHORIZATION(Sl 

TRAVEL VOUCHER 

PRESIDENT, WHITE HOUSE 

. 

RESIDENCE 

TRAVEL ADVANCE 

OumanJ1n~ s. 

Amoun1 to~ applied 

1':0 )t DAU 
•BY DIRECTION 0 THE PRESIDENT• Balance to remain 

oumanJing s 

-

TRANSPORTATION REQUESTS ISSUED 

AGENTS INITIALS OF MOOE. CLASS 
TRANSPORTATION VALUATION CARRIER OF SERVICE. DATE 

ISSUED 

VOUCHER :-.O 

7-<ff,f 
:>CHlDl Lie ~() 

7?5 
PAI[) !i) 

JUN 21 1973 

CHECK :>.:O 

CASH PAYMENT OF$ 
RECEIVED IDATI:) 

(Signature of Payee) 

POl!'-;TS OF TRAVEL 

REQUEST NUMBER OF TICKET ISSUING ANDACCOM· 
TICKET MOOATIONS" FROM- TO-

L-3,932 ,158 $414 AA First 2/9 Washington, DC San Diego, Cal 
San Diego, Cal Miami, Fla 
~iami, Fla Washington, 

~I 

•• Cmijild '"'"''· Paym1111 •r crtdit h111 lfOI hH1f rretii·rd. 

/A~~/Z Dollars 
AMOUNT 

June 1, 1973 CLAIMED 

(Date) Tl (Signature of Pay<eT ~ 143 
Approv~d. Long Jislct11U ltltpho11t calls are urtifitd as tJSary i11 tht DIFFERENCES: 
i11tertst of tht Go1•trnmmt. ~L_ 

----.. --- -- -___ .................................... -----· ----- ------ ----- -
f"" I ! 1 1'~73 ----------- .............................. -- ....... ---------- ------------

(Date) ... (Approving Officer) 

N EXT PREVIOUS VOUCHER PAID UNm.R SAME TKAVEL AUTHORITY Total verified ccxrcct for charge to appropriation(s) 
VOUCHER NO. I 0 .0 . SYMBOL I DATE (MONTH-YEAR) 

(initials) •••••.••..• _ •• _ ••. _ •••• ____ ••••••••• 

Ctrtifed '°""/ """ propw for p11yMmt: Applied to travel advance (appropriation symbol) 

h ·/3. ~/[) ~ --------------------------- -------------·--
7..l NETTO .. 

(0-) (Authorized Certifying Officer) TRAVELER 143 
ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION 

1130110.002 Salaries and Expenses 
The \Vhite P.cuse Office. 1973 $143.75 

DC 

Cts 

75 

75 

•Abbreviations for Pullman accommodations: MR, masrer room; Oil, dnwing room; CP. compartment; BR. ex singk room; RM. roometre 
ORM, duplex roomette; SOS. single occupancy section; LB, lower berth; UB, upper berth; LB-US, lower and upper h; S. seat. 

••FRAUDULENT CLAIM-Falsification of an item in an expense account w9rks a forfeiture of the claim (28 U .. 
than $10.000 or imprisonment for not more than ~ years or both ( 18 U.S.C. 287; id. JOO I) 

•••Ii lon11 d1>tan<c telephone c.ills are incluJeJ. the approving officer must hJve been authorized in writing by the head of the -Jepartment or agency ro so cenify 
131 U.S.C. 6!10a) 

• 



SCHEDULE OF EXPENSES AND AMOUNTS CLAIMED 
,. 

PREVIOUS TEMPORARY DUlY ( (fJmplttt thm hJ,.du o'11} if rn tral'll Jtatu1 immtdi_ittl) prinr to ptrioJ m·~rtd bJ this 1oudJtr .111.J rj Jdmm­
istrJtfrtl)· requ;mJ) 

DEPARTURE FROM OFFICIAL STATION TEMPOR ARY DUTY STATION LAST DAY O F PRECEDING VOUCHER PERlOD 
(DATE) I ( HOUR) ( LOCATION 1 (DATE OF ARRIVAL) 

AUTHO RIZED 

DATE MILEAGE AMOUNT CLAIMED 

NATIJRE OF EXPENSE• 
RATE __ • 

19 73 SPEEOOMETEll No. OP MILEAGE Sues1~TFNCE 0rHEll READINGS MILES 

2/9 Lv Washington, DC 7 : 45 PM EST 
Ar San Diecro. Cal 10:10 PM PST 

2/12 Lv San Diego , Cal 7:00 AM PST 
Ar Miami Fla 6: 00. Pr.LEST 

2/lB Lv Miami , Fla 6:00 PM EST 
Ar Washinaton. DC 8:10 PM EST 

Airline surcharge - exchange of tid ets 5 00 

Per Diem: 9 1/4 days @ $15.00 per dav 138 75 

. 

I 
i 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I . : 
. _.:;::'.-· /.,, I . 

,., .... ..... :.:"''·': .. 
,Grand total to face of ''oucher ... I $143.75 I 138 l 751 5 ~ . (Sub1ouls.Jo Ix carr~J forward 1{ ncncs..,r)') 

* U. S. GOVl IENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1972-469-542 
· ··I( pa diem allowanc.es for members ';)rcmployec's immcJiatc family are included, give mem~rs' names. their relationship co employeoe, 
ar.d agtt iir.d marital status of childrm (unless this 0 mformarion is ~hown on the travel autho~ization) . 



..... •I 

'• 

·"'. 
Unless notified of a discrepancy u;ithill 60 da)•s of checkout, this bill 
u:ill be corr sidued ·correct and backu material u:ill be destro ed.· 

Date Reference 

I ,__ 7 3 T ! ?<) 
-- - I ~ .!'-LI 1 ,...! ..... \.1 :-;:.. t, ~) ,t="'.1~- ...... ~~~· 

=-EE t 0, .., 3 P:-,J, E 
• '<"'! \ :: 
n~.; .. ._ 

1-"E s ·J J 7 3;v-1 sc: :{ v 
?~~ ~~lE 

RQG~·i EP 
T..\ X 

F£5 t .- , 73MAI n3t'R 
TIPS 

f'E311,73MN- OIN 
. P~Qt·1E 

FES 11, 73PHUNE 

Char•es Credits 

3 5 . ·::o . ~,.. 

J. ':;";,., 

.. c; , 
1 OG ,.L;., 
,) 1 ... .. ., 

1. 7: 
9. 32· 
2. z. .'.t· 

3a . c~ 
1. 9.0 

1 ) • QQI 
2. 001 

1? • 3 4 
"""-....7 0 ........ -- ··."1 5" ,._. 

,....> ·-

( 

I 

"" .. 

PHONE 
FEB11,73TR . CR . 6666 

.! ts -= ,::;}.11 9 .6 9 -~.;~ 
~~t ' ' 

... 

:~~~. -
-?....:=.::::--

Balanct!: 

3 ) . 9o;:* 

42 . 4~~ . ,.. ,.. .. -·· ...;...·, . u ..... 

4·7 . 6 9-:: 

99 . 35* 

11 4. 35•~ 

11 .. 1. 39* 

1 19.69* 
. OO* 

LACOSTA 
. Costa Del Mar Road 
Rancho La Costa, California me;b$:ilQ 

TRAl45FER TO CITY LEDGER: 
~uesl i.nalUre 

CHARGE COOES: 
0 MISC. - 8AG 6 STORG. 
P P!llO • G - Si30RTIQUE 
[ •.•:s.c. - ift..t."'4$,PORT. 
E PO. 0'JT - CA.OOY 
'"~5T. - WINE 
,."'415C. -Tt..0R,5T 
GP.EST. - stv" .. L.E """"· 
~~I!-,.. - SCVll.LE ~M. 
,,_ ::t~ST. - S~.\.CK BA~ 

H PD. OUT - <;OLF LESSMS. 
.JMISC. - STAeLES 
J PO. OUT - TIPS 
K MISC. - 8AfUIER SHOP 
K .5PA - BEAUTY SHOP 
l. MISC. - LANOY./VA!..ET 
L PO. OUT - TENNIS 1..ESSNS. 

M MISC• - MAIOS 
M RC:ST - .. M. SERVI CE 

·->;-

Claarp to 

.4ddress 

Address 

Approved 

Pickup 

1 
·;n~ . -- .... 

I. 

4ns ' =f. 

7LK 5 

3NM 7 

OOSI t 

40Sl3 

9NMt5 

10 
4L01-7 17 
5L018 18 

19 
20 

... . -::-.. . 
"' \ 



/_'} . '
'~at TO r~~ ·~:::~:-) ~~~u::: Orf!~! 
- .. . t ._. .. . ... . ~~~.~ .• 9. 2. r ... 

n!AH1POUATION AMT. ACCOMMOOAJIOH AMf. 

TICKET AGENT WILL NOT ACCEPT THIS 

1130110.002 Salaries and Expenses 
The White House Office •. 1973 

- --------------- - -- --------

11 

i 




